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Australiana and the Pacific

1. Althofer, George. IRONBARK CHIPS: Of Stu art Town, Mum -
bil, Dripstone and the Burrendong Re gion. Dubbo: Macquarie Pub li ca -
tions, 1980. Has 3 color pho tos mounted with half-tone illusts &
draw ings in text, (ii,76pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict green wrapps. His tory of a
New South Wales ru ral area        $20

2. Ayers, Philip. MAWSON: A Life. Mel bourne: The Miegunyah
Press, 1999. Has 12 color & 36 half-tone plates with maps, (xx,322pp)
Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or white cloth with gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust
jacket. Sir Douglas Maw son (1882-1958) whose Po lar ex plo ra tion
stands in the first rank. His ex pe di tions of 1911-1914 and 1929-31 re -
sulted in Aus tra lia claim ing 40 per cent of the sixth con ti nent        $32

3. Baker, Sid ney J. THE AUSTRALIAN LANGUAGE: An Ex -
am i na tion of the Eng lish Lan guage . . as used in Aus tra lia, from con vict
days to the . .  pres ent . . and its use by Aus tra lian writ ers. Syd ney:
A&R, 1945.  With 7 b/w plates, (xiv,426pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan
cloth, beige dust jacket. The sec ond is sue of the first edi tion with page
295/6 re placed        $36

4. Barker, Tony. ARMIDALE: A Ca the dral City of Ed u ca tion and
the Arts. Syd ney: Cassell, 1980.  Num col & b/w illusts with map
end-pa pers, (vi,74pp) Hard cover Slim 4to. Or.black pa pered boards,
color pict black dust jacket. Lo cal his tory        $20

5. (Becke, L.)  SOUTH SEA SUPERCARGO: Ed ited with an In -
tro duc tion by A. Grove Day. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press, N.D.c1970.
([vi],194pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket.
Louis Becke (1855-1913) was a mis cre ant Aus tra lian lad who ran away 
from school to live among the  Ab orig i nes and dreamed of be com ing a
pi rate. Af ter two de cades and many ad ven tures, he be gan a sec ond ca -
reer in 1893 writ ing sto ries of his ex pe ri ence for the Syd ney ‘Bul le tin’. 
This se lec tion, culled from dif fer ent books, deals with a young su per -
cargo called Tom Denison, ob vi ously his al ter ego        $25

6. Berndt, Ron ald M.& E.S. Phillips (Ed.by) -  THE
AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL HERITAGE: An In tro duc tion
through the Arts. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1978. Has num color &
half-tone illusts with draw ings, (320pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.beige cloth 
with gilt dec o ra tion, up per cover of color pict dust jacket torn and
creased, but com plete, now pro tected. Dis cussed and il lus trated are
some of the main ar tis tic driv ing forces in  Ab orig i nal Aus tra lia to day
- oral lit er a ture, vi sual and rep re sen ta tional art, mu sic and dra matic
forms. This edi tion is pub lished in as so ci a tion with the Aus tra lian So -
ci ety for Ed u ca tion through the Arts        $70

7. Bertie, Charles H. OLD COLONIAL BY-WAYS. Syd ney: Art 
in Aus tra lia Ltd. 1928. Tipped-in color frontis and 6 other tipped-in
color plates and 48 b/w plates by Syd ney Ure Smith, (26pp + plates)
sm.4to. Or.beige pict pa per wrapps, spine ends chipped and three
small rust marks from sta ples, as is sued, some very light oc ca sional
fox ing not af fect ing plates.  A good com plete copy        $40

8. Bhathal, Ragbir & Graeme White. UNDER THE SOUTHERN 
CROSS: A Brief His tory of As tron omy in Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Kan ga -
roo Press, 1991.  Has 8 color plates & num half-tone illusts with maps,
plans, ta bles & fac sim ile endpapers (96pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket with sev eral small
closed tears.        $18

9. Blombery, Alec M.& Betty Maloney THE PROTEACEAE
OF THE SYDNEY REGION. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1992. Has
num color illusts with map & Key to the Gen era, (216pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.pink pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. Deals with the Bank sias, Grevilleas, Hakeas and other plants of
the fam ily in the Syd ney re gion cov er ing ninety-four spe cies in to tal      $36

10. Bride, Thomas Fran cis. LETTERS FROM VICTORIAN
PIONEERS: A Se ries of Pa pers on the Early Oc cu pa tion of the Col -
ony, the Ab orig i nes, etc. ad dressed by Vic to rian Pi o neers to His Ex cel -
lency Charles Jo seph La Trobe, Esq. Lieu ten ant-Gov er nor of the
Col ony of Vic to ria. Mel bourne: Currey O’Neil, 1983. Port & 32 b/w
plates with num ta bles & map endpapers, (xviii,458pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, white ti tling to spine, sev eral in sti tu tional stamps
to pre lims, cream pict dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished by the Vic to rian 
Gov ern ment Printer in 1898 this edi tion has been ed ited with an in tro -
duc tion and notes by C.E. Sayers        $36

11. Buckley, K.& K. Klugman. SOUTH PACIFIC FOCUS: A re -
cord in words and pho to graphs of Burns Philp at work. Syd ney: Allen
& Unwin, 1986.  Map, Frontis & 55 half-tone illusts, (126pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. A col lec tion of rare pho to graphs and con -
fi den tial com pany doc u ments which give a fas ci nat ing pic ture be tween
the end of ‘blackbirding’ and the com ing of the Great War        $24

12. Buckmaster, E. THE ART OF ERNEST BUCKMASTER.
With a Fore word by A.H. Spencer. Mel bourne: Lothi an Pub lish ing,
1951. With 33 color and two-tone tipped-in plates, (54pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, navy-blue ti tling to cover and spine, a few old
sticky-tape marks to endpapers, else a very good copy. Er nest
Buckmaster (1897-1968) win ner of the 1932 Archibald Prize, tells here
the story of events which proved the in ev i ta bil ity of his life’s work -
draw ing and paint ing - un der the ti tle ‘So Far’        $100

13. Bur net, Sir Macfarlane. CHANGING PATTERNS: An atyp i -
cal au to bi og ra phy. Mel bourne: Heinemann, 1968. 1st Edi tion.
Port.frontis & 4 b/w plates, (x,282pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green

cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust
jacket. Bur net was the first Aus tra -
lian work ing in Aus tra lia to re ceive
a No bel Prize. He shared it with
Prof Medawar ‘for the dis cov ery of
im mu no log i cal tol er ance’        $20

14. (Caley, G.) -  GEORGE
CALEY: Nine teenth Cen tury Nat -
u ral ist. A bi og ra phy by Joan Webb.
Syd ney: Sur rey Beatty & Sons,
1995.  Frontis, num color &
half-tone illusts with maps & draw -
ings, (xii,188pp) Hard cover 4to.
Lam i nated or ange pict.boards.
Caley ar rived in New South Wales
in 1800 as nat u ral his tory col lec tor
for Sir Jo seph Banks re turn ing to
Eng land in 1810        $32
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15. Cameron, Hec tor Charles. SIR JOSEPH BANKS: Syd ney:
A&R, 1966 (1952) Port frontis & 8 b/w plates, (xx,342pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, blue dust jacket with beige spine. Bi og ra phy of
Sir Jo seph Banks (1744-1820), the wealthy pa tron who ac com pa nied
Cook as sci en tist on his first voy age of ex plo ra tion and was later to be -
come pres i dent of the pres ti gious Royal So ci ety, a post he held for forty
three years        $24

16. Carey, Hil ary M.et al. IN THE BEST OF HANDS: A his tory of 
The Ma ter Mi seri cor di ae Pub lic Hos pi tal & The Ma ter Mi seri cor di ae
Pri vate Hos pi tal North Syd ney 1906-1991. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger,
1991.  Frontis & num b/w illusts with pict endpapers, (136pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, blue pict dust jacket.        $20

17. Carter, Jennifer M.T. PAINTING THE ISLANDS
VERMILION: Archibald Wat son and the brig Carl. Mel bourne Uni -
ver sity Press, 1999. With 12 half-tone plates, (xiv,280pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, White pict dust jacket. Archibald Wat son
(1849-1940) - a cel e brated Aus tra lian sur geon, anat o mist and pro fes -
sor - is still re mem bered in med i cal cir cles for his colour ful life style and 
ec cen tric ity - Adelaide was of ten scan dal ised by his un con ven tional be -
hav iour. The Au thor re counts his ear lier life when he was in volved in
‘blackbirding’ (kid nap ping na tive is land ers to work Queensland sugar
plan ta tions),dur ing the ‘re cruit ing’ voy age in 1871-72 of the brig
‘Carl’. He nar rowly es caped im pris on ment, fled to Eu rope, and be came 
a med i cal stu dent be fore re turn ing to Adelaide to be come a re nowned
sur geon and academic        $28

18. Cham bers, Blagden. BLACK AND WHITE: With a
fore word by Ju dith Wright. Mel bourne: Methuen, 1988.
Frontis. (138pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, book plate to
f.f.e.p. color pict dust jacket. A dis turb ing first-hand ac count
of a nine teenth-cen tury mas sa cre of Ab orig i nes by
Queensland’s in fa mous Na tive Po lice        $22

19. Charles, Mi chael. OLD PARRAMATTA: Pic to rial
Mem o ries. Syd ney: Atrand Pty.Ltd, 1995, 3rd Edi tion. Ti tle
vi gnette with over 150 b/w illusts, (104pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps.        $18

20. Clune, Frank. DARK OUTLAW: The Story of Gun -
man Gar di ner. Syd ney: In vin ci ble Press, N.D. Inscr.1945.
(144pp) Hard cover 8vo. Navy cloth with orig i nal pict wrapps 
bound in, gilt ti tling to up per cover, spine sunned. A fic tional
ac count of the bush ran ger Frank ‘Darkie’ Gar di ner. In -
scribed & fully signed by Au thor        $28

21. (Cook, James) -  CAPTAIN COOK’S VOYAGES
1768-1779. Se lected and In tro duced by Glyndwr Wil liams.
Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety, 1999 (1997). Port.frontis, 12 color &
20 b/w plates with 5 text & 2 endpaper maps, (xxxvi,552pp)
Hard cover roy.8vo, Or blue pict cloth, up per cover and spine
il lus tra tions in black with ti tling on gilt back ground, in orig i nal black
slip case. A Very Nice Copy        $40

22. Cox, Philip & Wes ley Stacey. HISTORIC TOWNS OF

AUSTRALIA. Mel bourne: Lansdowne, 1974. (1973) Has num
half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Stacey with figs & plans, (248pp) Hard
cover Ob long 4to. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, white/black
dust jacket.        $30

23. Cribb, A.B.& J.W. WILD FOOD IN AUSTRALIA. Syd ney:
BCA, 1975.  With 8 color plates af ter paint ings by Charles McCubbin
& num text dec o ra tions, (240pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.color pict pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive guide to the ed ible na -
tive plants, where they can be found, how iden ti fied and how pre pared
for eat ing        $24

24. Croll, Rob ert Henderson. WIDE HORIZONS: Wan der ings in
Cen tral Aus tra lia. Syd ney: A&R, 1937. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 25
half-tone plates and a b/w map, (xiv,158pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.green cloth with ti tling in sil ver on up per cover & spine, green pict
map endpapers. The Au thor re counts his trav els in the north of South
Aus tra lia and the south of the North ern Ter ri tory and his con tact with
the lo cal idiginous Aus tra lians        $25

25. Cul len, Rev.John H. THE AUSTRALIAN DAUGHTERS OF

MARY AIKENHEAD: A Cen tury of Char ity 1838-1938. Syd ney:
Pellegrini & Co.Pty.Ltd. 1938. Port.frontis & 17 half-tone plates,
([xiv],238pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon cloth with cover ti tling raised 
on gilt back ground, gilt ti tled spine, tips slightly rubbed. Small hole to
f.f.e.p. light scat tered fox ing.        $40

26. Danaher, Paul & Dex ter Jack son. AUSTRALIAN
LEADLIGHTING. Mel bourne: Nel son, 1987. With 12 color plates &
74 pages of de signs with in struc tional illusts & pat tern endpapers,
(154pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, blue color pict
dust jacket.        $30

27. Elkin, A.P. THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES: How to Un -
der stand Them. Syd ney: A&R, 1961. 3rd Edi tion. Color frontis.& 24
half-tone plates with text figs & dou ble-page map, (xviii,350pp) Hard -
cover 8vo. Or. beige cloth, some faint pen cil un der lin ing, pro tected
color pict dust jacket. Au thor was Pro fes sor of An thro pol ogy, Uni ver -
sity of Syd ney.        $25

28. Elliott, Alan. A CENTURY EXPOSED: One Hun dred Years of 
The Mel bourne Cam era Club. The Mel bourne Cam era Club, 1991. Port 
frontis, b/w text illusts & pict endpapers with 84 photo plates incl.32 in
color, (viii,104pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, 
black pict dust jacket. Edi tion lim ited to 1000 num bered cop ies        $32

29. Frank lin, Miles with Kate Baker. JOSEPH FURPHY; The
Leg end of a Man and his Book. Syd ney: A&R, 1944. Port Frontis & 10
b/w plates, (xiv,190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, pro tected blue
dust jacket. The first au then tic ac count of Jo seph Fur phy and his writ -
ings. Among the best known are ‘Such is Life’ and ‘Rigby’s Ro mance’. A 
Nice Copy        $60

30. French, Maurice. A CENTURY OF HOMEMAKING:  A His -
tory of the Toowoomba Per ma nent Build ing So ci ety 1875-1975.

Toowoomba: Dar ling Downs In sti tute Press, 1979. 
With full-page & text illusts, ta bles and a dou -
ble-page map, (xviii,195pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, cream dust jacket.
The first full-length study of an Aus tra lian Build -
ing So ci ety. In scribed and signed by au thor        $25

31. Gam ble, Allan (Ill.by) -  THE
UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY: Pen Sketches by
Allan Gam ble. Syd ney Uni ver sity Press, 1972.
2nd Imp. (Unpag) Hard cover Ob long 8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards with gilt ti tling, glassine
wrap per. Has thirty-eight full-page draw ings each
with cap tion on fac ing page        $20

32. Giuliani, Ber nard. EASTWOOD
SCRAPBOOK. Syd ney: Marist Pub lish ing, 1988. 
With num half-tone illusts, maps & fac sim i les.
(104pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.color pict wrapps. A pic -
to rial his tory of a Syd ney sub urb. Signed by Au -
thor        $20

33. Gould,  John. HANDBOOK TO THE
BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA. Mel bourne:
Lansdowne Press, 1972. Port.frontis of John

Gould, (xxiv,638;  [iv],630pp) Hard cover large.8vo. Or.faux brown
leather, gilt ti tling to spine. Orig i nally pub lished at Lon don in two vol -
umes in 1865        $90

34. Grundy, Elaine. WHO’D MARRY A DOCTOR? A Chat ham
Is lands Case book. Christchurch: Whitcombe & Tombs Ltd. 1970.
(1968). With map & 8 half-tone plates, (144pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue 
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A Doc tor’s wife re -
counts the year in her life when she ac com pa nied her hus band to a re -
mote Pa cific Is land, 800 km east of the South Is land of New Zea land, as
res i dent med i cal of fi cer. NOTE: We have a copy, pub lished 36 years
later by Deerubbin Press, of ‘Dis cover the Chat ham Is lands - First to
see the sun’. With color & b/w illusts and maps it is  the FIRST com pre -
hen sive (90pp) guide @ $20         $20

35. Hardy, Bobbie. LAMENT FOR THE BARKINDJI: The van -
ished tribes of the Dar ling River Re gion. Adelaide: Rigby, 1976.  Num
half-tone plates with map end-pa pers, (xiv,246pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.cl. dust jacket. De scribes the bru tal an ni hi la tion of the ab orig i nes
tra di tional way of life and shows how the white man de stroyed this
proud and self-suf fi cient  peo ple        $32

36. Harney, W.E. CONTENT TO LIE IN THE SUN. Lon don:
Rob ert Hale, 1958. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates with
2-page map, (220pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, light
scat tered fox ing, chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected.
The Au thor, who lived in the North ern Ter ri tory for forty years and had
a va ri ety of jobs, re counts his life among the Ab orig i nes. Fully in -
scribed by Au thor ‘Bill Harney Ranger Ayers Rock NT 13/6/59’ on ti tle
page        $36
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37. Harney, W.E. LIFE AMONG THE ABORIGINES. Lon don:
Rob ert Hale,  1959. 3nd Imp. Port frontis & 34 half-tone illusts with
map, (220pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, light scat tered
fox ing, chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected.  The Au thor, 
who lived in the North ern Ter ri tory for forty years and had a va ri ety of
jobs, re counts his life among the Ab orig i nes. Fully in scribed by Au thor
‘Bill Harney Ranger Ayers Rock NT 13/6/59’ on ti tle page        $28

38. Hawkins, Les. BASIC FLY-FISHING. Syd ney: Kan ga roo
Press, 1993 Has 8 color plates with num b/w illusts & figs, (104pp)
Hard cover Sm.4to. Lam i nated green pict boards.        $22

39. Hindwood, K.A. & A.R. McGill. THE BIRDS OF SYDNEY
(County of Cum ber land) NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: Royal
Zoo log i cal So ci ety, 1958.  Frontis. & 18 half-tone full-page plates with
map, (128+18pp plates) 8vo. Stiff cream wrapps with ti tling in brown,
cover a lit tle marked.        $24

40. Hobden, Jim. FROM BARK HUT TO BASE HOSPITAL: A
His tory of Tam worth Hos pi tal 1840-1983. Pub lished by The Hos pi tal
Cen te nary Com mit tee. With num photo illusts, sketches and a Plan,
(120pp) 4to. Or.stiff cream pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.         $15

41. Holden, Rob ert. PHOTOGRAPHY IN COLONIAL
AUSTRALIA: The Me chan i cal Eye and the Il lus trated Book. Syd ney:
Horden House. 1988. Frontis with half-tone illusts & fac sim i les,
(viii,172pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth with ti tle paste-down la bel
on up per cover & gilt ti tling to spine. No dust jacket as is sued. Has a
bib li og ra phy which de tails 130 pub li ca tions is sued in Aus tra lia be fore
1900. Edi tion lim ited to 1000 cop ies. A Very Good Copy        $100

42. Hughes, Rob ert. THE FATAL SHORE: A His tory of the Trans -
por ta tion of Con victs to Aus tra lia 1787-1868. Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety,
1999. 2nd Imp Has 16 color & b/w plates with 5 text & 2 endpaper
maps, (xxviii,644pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo Or.tan cloth with ti tling & il -
lus tra tion in gilt and black on up per cover and spine. Orig i nal black slip
case. A Nice Copy        $52

43. Idriess, Ion L. STONE OF DESTINY. Syd ney: A&R, 1948. 1st
Edi tion. Frontis.& illust chap ter head ings with map, (viii,344pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, brown ti tling to spine. In scribed and fully
signed by the Au thor to the Chief In spec tor of Mines, N.S.W. The his -
tory of the di a mond & the di a mond fields of Aus tra lia        $36

44. Jaensch, Dean (Ed.by) -  THE FLINDERS HISTORY OF
SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Po lit i cal his tory. Adelaide: Wakefield Press,
1986.  With num b/w plates, (xviii,534pp) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, dust jacket. 
Ex am ines the po lit i cal scene from the days of Ed ward Gib bon
Wakefield to the era of Playford, Dunstan, Steele Hall and Bannon.     
  $30

45. Jenkins, Tom & John James. THE WISE HOUSE: Adapt ing
your home to the Aus tra lian cli mate. Adelaide: Rigby, 1978. Has many
half-tone illusts with plans and figs, (x,114pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. A crit i cal ap praisal of
do mes tic ar chi tec ture and de sign in Aus tra lia. Tak ing ac count of the
cli ma tic con di tions it looks at six im por tant fac tors namely com fort,
site, ori ent, struc ture, prac tice and gar den de sign and out door liv ing   
    $24

46. Jones, Hugh (Ed.by) -  THE BIBLE OF THE BUSH: 125
Years of The Weekly Times 1869-1994. Mel bourne: Ham lyn, 1994.
Illust in color & b/w with pict end pa pers, ([ii],338pp) Hard back sm.fo -
lio. Ma roon color pict lam i nated boards, gilt ti tling to cover and spine.
Has il lus trated fac sim i les, of sig nif i cant events of the pe riod, taken from 
The Weekly Times, a Vic to rian tab loid        $25

47. Keenan, Da vid R. TRAMWAYS OF SYDNEY. Syd ney: Tran -
sit Press, 1979. Has color & half-tone illusts with tram way maps and ta -
bles, (88pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps sta pled as is sued.
Pub lished on the cen te nary of the per ma nent tram sys tem es tab lished in 
1879        $22

48. Kerr, Colin. ‘A EXELENT COLINEY’ The Prac ti cal Ide al ists
of 1836-1846. Adelaide: Rigby, 1978. With 16 b/w plates & map
endpapers, (x,174pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, dust jacket. The
ide al is tic set tlers who mi grated freely to South Aus tra lia and settlled to
es cape the stric tures of the old world taken from their let ters and di a ries
      $22

49. Kerr, Joan & Hugh Falkus. FROM SYDNEY COVE TO
DUNTROON: A Fam ily Al bum of Early Life in Aus tra lia. Lon don:
Gollancz, 1982. 1st Edi tion. With 30 color plates & num text illusts,
(128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket. The story of two re mark able women, Sophia Palmer (mar -
ried to ‘Mer chant’ Rob ert Camp bell) and her daugh ter-in-law
Marrianne Collinson Close.  Both were tal ented art ists whose paint ings 
have great his tor i cal im por tance        $22

50. Kloot, Tess & El len M. McCulloch. BIRDS OF
AUSTRALIAN GARDENS: Paint ings by Pe ter Trusler. Adelaide:
Rigby, 1980. Ti tle vi gnette & many b/w illusts with 79 color plates af ter 
paint ings by the Art ist, (192pp) Hard back sm.fo lio. Or.blue cloth with
navy-blue bird mo tif on up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, la bel mark to
half ti tle, pale blue color pict dust jacket. Each color il lus tra tion has a
de scrip tion with its dis tri bu tion, food, nest, and call        $40

51. Leighton, Dena. THE SPANISH DREAMER: A Bi og ra phy of
Jose Paronella. Wollongong: Rosemont Press, 1997. With num color &
b/w pho tos, Plans and Tour ist ad verts, (111pp) 4to. Or.color pict stiff
wrapps. Story of a Span ish mi grant’s dream - to build a Span ish Cas tle
and Plea sure Grounds in the Queensland trop i cal rain forest -
Paronella Park        $24

52. (Lindsay, N.). THE COMIC ART OF NORMAN LINDSAY:
Se lected by Keith Wingrove. Syd ney: A&R, 1987. 1st Edi tion. Port
frontis & num car toons, (vi,266pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, white ti tling to spine, cream pict dust jacket. Pro fusely il lus -
trated with the Art ist’s black and white work taken mainly from the ‘Bul -
le tin’ and the ‘Lone Hand’        $80

53. Lindsay, Nor man. MY MASK: For what lit tle I know of the
man be hind it. Syd ney: A&R, 1970. 1st Edi tion. With 42 half-tone
illusts, (x,246pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling and vi gnette
to spine, lightly chipped pur ple dust jacket., now pro tected. An Au to bi -
og ra phy        $55

54. McCallion, A.J; E.D.Bennett & A.L. Gardner (Comp.by)
THEIR GREATNESS:  Tales of the Pi o neers of the East ern Bay of
Plenty. Pub lished for the East ern Bay of Plenty Fed er a tion C.W.I.s, c.
mid 1950s. With 7 photoplates, (92pp) Tall 8vo. Or.wrapps, printed in
dou ble col umn. New Zea land lo cal his tory Ded i cated to the Mem ory of
Those Cou ra geous Peo ple who Set tled in the East ern Bay of Plenty
from 1860 on wards. Note: Lists the Mi li tia and Im pe rial Forces in
Opotiki Dis trict. Flor ence James’ copy with her sig na ture on ti tle page.
Apart from oc ca sional light pen cil mar ginal mark ings a Nice Copy     
  $36

55. McCristal, Vic. GREAT FISHING WITH LURES. Syd ney:
Murray, 1974. Re vised Edi tion. With 8 color plates & many full-page & 
text half-tone illusts, (224pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.navy cloth, color
pict dust jacket. Cov ers the tech ni cal as pects of mak ing and us ing lures
both in fresh and salt wa ter en vi ron ments        $25

56. Mac don ald, Anita. MARIPOSA: A Story of the Learmonths of
West ern Vic to ria and Mex ico, 1834-1930. Warrnambool: Heatherleigh
Pub lish ing, 1982. Num b/w illusts with maps & fam ily trees, (x,286pp)
Hard cover, 8vo. Or blue vi nyl boards, gilt ti tling to spine, ma roon pict
dust jacket. While a fam ily his tory it is also an ac cu rate re cord of nine -
teenth cen tury coun try life in Vic to ria and Mex ico. Fully signed by Au -
thor        $36

57. Mac Don ald, J.D. OLD ENGLISH CHINA AND POTTERY
IN AUSTRALASIA. Syd ney: The Shep herd Press, 1945. With over
200 half-tone illusts, (vi,164pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.green blind
stamped pa pered boards with ti tling in gilt on up per cover, illust green
torn dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected.        $36

58. McKenzie, Ber tha. STAINED GLASS AND STONE: The
Gothic Build ings of the Uni ver sity of Syd ney. Syd ney Uni ver sity,
1989.  Has 19 color plates & num half-tone illusts with plans & fig ures,
(152pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket. De -
scribes and il lus trates in de tail the Great Hall, the Gothic build ings
sur round ing the Quad ran gle and the An der son Stu art Build ing. Syd ney
Uni ver sity Mono graphs Num ber Five. In scribed and fully signed by
Au thor. An un signed copy is availabe for $36        $40

59. Macleod, John. FROLICS IN POLITICS. Syd ney: The Cur ra -
wong Pub.Co. 1941. (190pp) Sm.8vo. Or.color pict beige wrapps, small 
nick on up per cover. Aus tra lian hu mour        $22



60. Mar shall, A.J. DARWIN AND HUXLEY IN AUSTRALIA
Syd ney: Hodder & Stoughton, 1970. With 8 se pia plates taken from
con tem po rary illusts, (142pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.black cl. beige
pict dust jacket. In the first half of the 19th cen tury two ob scure young
Eng lish men visted Aus tra lia. The first was Charles Dar win, of fi cial
Nat u ral ist on His Maj esty’s sur vey ship ‘Beagle’ in 1836. The sec ond
was Thomas Huxley, as sis tant to the sur geon on Her Maj esty’s sur vey
ship ‘Rat tle snake’, some eleven years later. These two thought ful young 
men in later years were to pro duce one of the great est in tel lec tual up -
heav als in the his tory of man kind        $20

61. Maxwell, C.Bede. THE COLD NOSE OF
THE LAW. Syd ney: A&R, 1948. 1st Edi tion. Photo
frontis, 17 other photo plates, (xiv,178pp) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.beige cloth, brown ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket, chipped, now pro tected. The story of the
Po lice Dogs of New South Wales. A Nice Copy        $25

62. Mitch ell, Elyne. SPEAK TO THE EARTH.
Syd ney: A&R, 1945. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 24 b/w
plates, (x,216pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.royal-blue
cloth, gilt til ing to spine, chipped se pia pict dust
jacket with some loss, now pro tected. The story of
sta tion life on the Up per Murray dur ing war time,
when women took over the hard toil of men, rear ing
horses, cat tle and sheep        $28

63. Moore, Da vid & Sioux Garside. STONES OF 
LEARNING: Pho to graphs by Da vid Moore cel e -
brat ing the 150th An ni ver sary of the Uni ver sity of
Syd ney in the year 2000. Syd ney: Caro line Simpson,
2000. Ti tle vi gnette & 57 half-tone illusts, (xiv,34pp)
4to. Stiff pict green wrapps, sta pled as is sued.  The
vivid con trasts, crafts man ship, hid den trea sures and
as pi ra tions of the neo-Gothic ar chi tec ture of the Uni ver sity of Syd ney        

$36

64. Mylrea, P.J. IN THE SERVICE OF AGRICULTURE: A Cen -
ten nial His tory of the New South Wales De part ment of Ag ri cul ture
1890-1990. Syd ney: NSW Ag ri cul ture and Fish er ies, 1990. Has num
half-tone illusts with draw ings & fac sim i les, (x,282pp) Hard cover 4to
Or.navy blue vi nyl cov ered boards with gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
tan/green pict dust jacket.      $20

65. Niall, Brenda. THE BOYDS: A fam ily bi og ra phy. The
Miegunyah Press at the Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 2002. 1st Edi tion.
Has 24 color & 36 b/w plates with fam ily trees, (xxiv,438pp) Hard
cover Tall 8vo. Or.black cloth, red ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.
His tory of Aus tra lia’s most re mark able ar tis tic dy nasty whose tal ents
em braced paint ing, pot ting, sculp ture, ar chi tec ture, mu sic and writ ing.
The book was Win ner of the  Queensland Pre mier’s Lit er ary Award for
Non-Fic tion and Vic to ria’s Lit er ary Award for Non-Fic tion        $48

66. O’Donoghue, Sis ter Mary Xaverius. MOTHER VINCENT
WHITTY: Woman and Ed u ca tor in a Mas cu line So ci ety. Mel bourne:
MUP, 1972. With 8 half-tone plates & map, (xii,189pp) Hard cover 8vo. 
Or.tan cloth, beige dust jacket.  The bi og ra phy of a strong minded nun,
El len Whitty (1819-1892) who founded the Or der of Mercy in Aus tra lia. 
She is re mem bered for the ar ray of schools and hos pi tals she left be hind 
in Queensland        $20

67. Olsen, John. DRAWN FROM LIFE. Syd ney: Duffy &
Snellgrove, 1997. With 16 color plates & many se pia text il lus tra tions
af ter work by the Art ist, (x,354pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, pict or ange dust jacket The Art ist’s jour nal while paint -
ing in Majorca in the 1950s        $25

68. O’Reilly, Dowell. THE PROSE AND VERSE OF . . . .. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1924, 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis. (xvi,302pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.grey cloth with ti tling in navy blue, spine shows light wear
at edges, pre lims foxed. Pre sented un der three head ings Il lu sion, Tears
and Tri umph and Fivecorners        $25

69. Pearce, Barry. SWISS ARTISTS IN AUSTRALIA 1777-1991.
Syd ney: Art Gal lery of New South Wales, 1991.  Frontis b/w por trait,
num color and b/w plates, (112pp) 4to. Or.stiff color pict wrapps. Fea -
tures the works of seven art ists - Webber, Liardet, Buvelot, Che va lier,
Herman and Haefliger        $25

70. Quint, Bron wyn. ARROWS OF HOPE - SELECTED
CONVICT STORIES: Ed ited for The De scen dants of Con victs’
Group. Mel bourne: Self pub lished, 1999. With 8 half-tone por traits,
(xviii,168pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff white wrapps with blue ti tling. True sto ries
of con vict an ces tors        $20

71. (Rees, L.) -  LLOYD REES by Renee Free. Mel bourne:
Lansdowne Press, 1985 Re vised Edi tion. Has 32 color plates & 52
half-tone illusts af ter art work by Rees, (126pp) Hard cover Lge.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket with small closed tear. Has a com -
pre hen sive but not com plete cat a logue of 300 other works by the Art ist
in all me di ums some of which are il lus trated. Lansdowne Aus tra lian Art 
Li brary. A  copy of the paper bound edi tion pub lished in 1979 is avail -
able for $25        $45

72. Robin, Libby. THE FLIGHT OF THE EMU: A Hun dred
Years of Aus tra lian Ornitholgy 1901-2001. Mel bourne Uni ver sity

Press, 2001. Has 24 color plates with num half-tone
illusts & fac sim i les in text, (xii,492pp) Hard cover
Sm.4to. Or white cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket. ‘The Emu’ - Of fi cial Or gan of the
Australasian Or ni thol o gists’ Un ion - now known as
Birds Aus tra lia - had its first is sue in Oc to ber 1901   
    $48

73. Rolfe, Mar ga ret. AUSTRALIAN
PATCHWORK: A Step-by-Step Guide to Piec ing,
Quilt ing & Ap pli que. Mel bourne: Currey O’Neil,
1985. Has 32 color plates and num figs & pat terns
with pict endpapers, (x,150pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.light tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color
pict dust jacket.        $25

74. Rolls, Eric. SOJOURNERS: The Epic Story
of China’s cen tu ries-old re la tion ship with Aus tra lia.
St.Lu cia: UQP, 1992. With 16 half-tone plates & num 
b/w illusts in text with maps at endpapers & in text.
(xii,532pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or yel low pa pered
boards with red ti tling, yel low pict dust jacket. For
gen er a tions the Chi nese re garded them selves as the

flow ers of the Flow ery Land while those across the wide sea were the
bar bar i ans        $25

75. Ruhen, Carl. HOLROYD CENTENARY 1872-1972. Syd ney:
Horwitz, 1972.  Num color & b/w plates, (64pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards with Coat of Arms in gilt on up per cover, dust
jacket. His tory of outer Syd ney West ern Sub urbs Mu nic i pal ity. A Nice
pre sen ta tion copy fully signed by the Mayor Bob Devlin        $22

76. Scott, Geoffrey. SYDNEY’S HIGHWAYS OF HISTORY.
Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1958.  Has full-page & text b/w illusts &
fac sim i les with photo pict endpapers, (viii,264pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.beige cloth, brown ti tling to spine, tape marks to endpapers.        $22

77. Serle, Geoffrey. FROM DESERTS THE PROPHETS
COME: The Cre ative Spirit in Aus tra lia 1788-1972. Mel bourne:
Heinemann, 1973. (xii,274pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, pro tected
dust jacket from the Fred Wil liams paint ing ‘Yel low Land scape’.  A
short his tory of lit er a ture, art, mu sic, thea tre, ar chi tec ture, sci ence and
learn ing in Aus tra lia         $24

78. Shellshear, Jo seph L.& N.W.G. MacIntosh. SURVEYS OF
ANATOMICAL FIELDS. Syd ney: Grahame Book Co. 1949. With 67
draw ings, ([xii],172pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.red cloth with gilt ti tling 
on up per cover and spine. Both Au thors were se nior re search ers in
anat omy at the Uni ver sity of Syd ney        $22

79. Smith, Patsy Adam. THE BARCOO SALUTE. Adelaide:
Rigby, 1973. With 20 half-tone plates, ([x],180pp) hard cover 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket. The au -
thor re counts her ad ven tures trav el ling round Aus tra lia and of the sto -
ries she heard both past and pres ent        $20

80. Smith, Patsy Adam. NO TRIBESMAN. Adelaide: Rigby,
1971. With num b/w photo plates, endpaper maps show ing places vis -
ited by au thor, (168pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket.  Au thor spent a se ries of win ters in the Aus tra lian
out back - she even trav elled with  Ab orig i nal stock men driv ing a mob of 
cat tle - and also saw the great con trast in Ab orig i nal life        $22

81. Tip ping, G.R. (Ed.by) -  THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT
THROUGH GOVERNOR PHILLIP’S LETTERS TO LORD
SYDNEY. Syd ney: Pri vately Pub lished, 1988. With full-page & text
b/w illusts and a map, (140pp) tall 4to. Or stiff pict green wrapps, sta -
pled as is sued. Phillip’s orig i nal hand-writ ten let ters are held in the
Pub lic Re cords Of fice in Lon don. Some of Phillip’s pri vate let ters  in the 
Dixson Li brary are printed here for the first time, as well as miss ing
phrases and sen tences in those that have been pre vi ously pub lished.
For rea sons of in ter est some ex tracts from Plillip’s Jour nals writ ten on
board HMS Sirius for the Ad mi ralty, as well as the copy made for the
Bot a nist, Sir Jo seph Banks, are in cluded        $27
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82. Travers, Rob ert. THE TASMANIANS:
The Story of a Doomed Race. Syd ney: Cassell,
1968. With 16 b/w plates, (x,244pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, color pict white
dust jacket. The Tas man ians were a unique ab orig i -
nal race which roamed this Is land. Within a sin gle
gen er a tion of white set tle ment, these prim i tive peo -
ple, in no way re lated to the Ab orig i nes on main -
land Aus tra lia, had be come ex tinct        $24

83. Tucker & Co. CHATEAU TANUNDA:
HISTORICAL FIRSTS. Syd ney: Tucker &
Co.Pty Lim ited, late 1950s to May,1962. A Se ries
of b/w il lus trated Broad sheets No.1 to No.96, con -
tained in a nar row fo lio (32x16cms) printed pale
green wrap per, metal fas tened at top. A pop u lar ad -
ver tis ing fea ture start ing with ‘West ward with
Torres’ and high light ing ‘firsts’ in Aus tra lian his -
tory - First Fleet; Wa ter Sup ply; Rail ways; Mu se -
ums, Light house  etc. it was re-is sued in this for mat
to meet pub lic de mand        $48

84. Turner, Fred. ANDERSON’S MANUAL
OF THE FLOWER GARDEN AND
SHRUBBERY: A Sci en tific & Prac ti cal Trea tise on the Cul ti va tion of
Trees, Shrubs, Flow er ing and Fo liage Plants. Syd ney: An der son & Co,
N.D.c.1920.  Num draw ings & half-tone illusts in text, (viii,224pp)
12mo. Or.grey wrapps with black ti tling, a lit tle rubbed.        $38

85. Up field, Ar thur. MR. JELLY’S BUSINESS. Syd ney: A&R,
1964 (1937). With a map, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, tape marks and stamps of pre vi ous own er ship to end pa -
pers, pro tected ol ive green/black pict dust jacket. Det.In spec tor Na po -
leon (‘Bony’) Bonaparte in ves ti gates the dis ap pear ance of the owner of 
a wrecked car found  near the lon gest fence in the world - the 1,500 mile 
Rab bit Fence in West ern Aus tra lia        $22

86. Welsby, Thomas. (Ed.by A.K. Thomson) - THE
COLLECTED WORKS OF . . . .. Vol ume I - In tro duc tion,
Schnappering, Early Moreton Bay;  Vol ume II The Dis cover ers of the
Bris bane River, Mem o ries of Am ity, Sport and Pas time in Moreton
Bay, Bri bie - The Bas ket Maker. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press Pty Ltd.
1967. Port.frontis & 32 b/w plates, ([vi],398; [viii],428) Hard cov ers
lge.8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spines, green dec dust jack ets.
The Two Vol ume Set        $140

87. White, Judy. LAND SETTLEMENT AND SELECTION IN
THE BELLTREES REGION, UPPER HUNTER VALLEY
1861-1901. Uni ver sity of New cas tle, 1988.  With num half-tone
illusts, maps & ta bles, (viii,106pp) 4to. Stiff pict pink wrapps.
Auchmuty Li brary Pub li ca tion No.7        $22

88. White, P. PATRICK WHITE LETTERS: Ed ited by Da vid
Marr. Syd ney: Ran dom House. 1994. Port.frontis & 24half-tone plates 
with text dec o ra tions & fac sim ile endpapers, (x,678pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo.Or.black pa pered boards, black pict dust jacket. Pat rick White
was a pro lific let ter writer. He wanted them all burnt but many thou -
sands sur vived. This is the fi nal vol ume of prose by the Au thor. Very
few of his let ters have been pub lished be fore and much of this sev enty
year cor re spon dence sees the light of day for the first time        $28

89. Whitlam, Nich o las & John Stubbs. NEST OF TRAITORS:
The Petrov Af fair. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press, 1974.  With 14 half-tone 
plates, (260pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, slightly
frayed black pict dust jacket. Aus tra lian pol i tics & es pi o nage in 1954   

    $15

90. Wrig ley, John W.& Murray Fagg. BOTTLEBRUSHES

PAPERBARKS & TEA TREES: And all other plants in the Lep to -

sperm um al li ance. Syd ney: A&R, 1993.  Num color & b/w pho tos, line

draw ings & dis tri bu tion maps, (xiv,352pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue pa -

pered boards with white ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Con sid ered a de fin -

i tive guide to sev en teen re lated gen era of the fam ily Myrtaceae        $800

Juveniles and Education

91. Ballantyne, R.M. THE LIGHTHOUSE. Lon don: Blackie and

Son Lim ited, N.D.In scribed 1915. Color frontis & 3 other color plates

by E.S. Hodgson, (248 + 2-page Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.light

brown cloth, elab o rate green/beige dec cover and spine, scat tered light

fox ing. Ad ven ture story, set in the early 1800s, of smug glers and the

build ing of the Bell Rock Light house        $18

92. Beal, George (Ed.by) -  THE MAGNET
COMPANION ‘77: A Di rec tory. Lon don: Howard
Baker, 1976. First edi tion. With text b/w illusts,
(160pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. green cl. gilt ti tling to
spine, blue/or ange color pict dust jacket. A com -
plete list of ev ery Greyfriars story pub lished in The
Mag net from 1908 to its clo sure in 1940, plus bio -
graph i cal in for ma tion on ed i tors, con tri bu tors, art -
ists and, of course, Frank Rich ards!        $30

93. Blyton, Enid. FUN FOR THE SECRET
SEVEN. Leicester: Brockhampton Press, 1963. 1st
Edi tion. With b/w illusts by Bur gess Sharrocks,
(120pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pat terned boards,
b/w pict endpapers & color dust jacket pro tected.
The Fif teenth Ad ven ture        $20

94. Blyton, Enid. THE RAGAMUFFIN
MYSTERY. Lon don: Col lins, 1959. 1st Edi tion.
Color frontis and num full-page & text b/w illusts
by Gilbert Dunlop, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
cl. black ti tling to spine, lacks f.f.e.p. chipped color
pict dust jacket pro tected. A good clean copy. The
sixth ‘Bar ney’ Book se ries        $20

95. (Book of the Film)  KING SOLOMON’S MINES. Lon don:
Ward, Lock & Co. N.D. (c1950) Color frontis & 7 other color plates,
full-page & text pho tos from the film through out, printed in green or se -
pia, (96pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, black ti tled spine, glazed
color pict pa pered boards show the three stars in a cave, re peated on the
chipped, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Based on the Novel by H. 
Rider Hag gard. The M-G-M Technicolor Film star ring Deborah Kerr,
Stew art Granger and Rich ard Carlson        $28

96. Boyd, Ed ward & Maurice Allward.  THE SPACE STORY
OMNIBUS. Lon don: Col lins, 1955. Color frontis, b/w ti tle-page vi -
gnette, 3 other color plates and full-page & text b/w illusts & story
strips, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Red cloth spine, color pict pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket top of spine torn, now pro tected. A very
good clean copy        $20

97. Brent-Dyer, Elinor M. CARNATION OF THE UPPER

FOURTH. Lon don: Lutterworth Press, 1958. 1st thus. Color frontis,

(144pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. black ti tling to spine, lacks front

free endpaper, color pict dust jacket pro tected. A nice bright copy        $30

98. Bridges, T.C. THE LAND OF SILENCE: A Story of Ad ven -

ture in Alaska. Lon don: C.Ar thur Pearson, 1921. Frontis & 7 other

mono plates by R.D.Farwig, (192pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth,

black/yel low ti tling to dra matic pict cover and lightly sunned spine.        

$15

99. Bruce, Mary Grant. BACK TO BILLABONG. Lon don & Mel -

bourne: Ward, Lock & Co. Lim ited, (Twenty-sixth thou sand)

N.D.c1929 Frontis & 5 other b/w plates by J. Macfarlane, (252+4pp

pub ad verts) Hard cover 8vo. Or.taupe pict cloth, cover printed in

brown and black, spine ti tled in black, apart from a very mi nor spot of

edge fleck ing a nice copy. The sev enth book in the ‘Billabong’ se ries   

    $26



100. Bruce, Mary Grant. BILLABONG ADVENTURERS. Lon -
don: Ward, Lock & Co Lim ited, 1928. (fif teenth thou sand) Mono
frontis and 7 other full-page plates signed J. Macfarlane, (250 + 6pp
Pub Cat)  Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale ol ive-green cloth, front and spine ti -
tled, black and red, black illust to cover, Note: lat est ti tle listed is
‘Golden Fid dles’  First pub lished the pre vi ous year, 1927, this is the
Ninth book in the Billabong se ries. A Very Nice copy        $40

101. Bruce, Mary Grant. NORAH OF BILLABONG. Lon don:
Ward, Lock & Co Lim ited, N.D. in scribed 1938. Mono frontis and 7
other full-page plates signed J. Macfarlane, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.pale ol ive-green cloth, front and spine ti tled, dec blindstamped and
printed in  black. Note: lat est ti tle listed is ‘Billabong’s Luck’  First pub -
lished in 1913, this is the Third book in the Billabong se ries. A Very Nice 
copy        $28

102. Bur ton, Hester. THE GREAT GALE. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1960. 1st edi tion. With num b/w text illusts and a 
pict map by Joan Kiddell-Mon roe, (viii,207pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.yel low cl. black ti tling to spine, color pict
white dust jacket. A story of the floods that swept the
Nor folk coast in 1953, and of Mark and Mary whose fa -
ther was the doc tor in the lit tle vil lage of Reedsmere. A
Nice Copy        $24

103. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S ADVENTURES IN
WONDERLAND. Lon don: Col lins, N.D.c1920s.
Color frontis & 3 other color plates by Charles Pears
and 30 full-page b/w illusts by T.H. Rob in son, (vi,190 +
2-page Pub Cat) Hard cover 6x4 inches, Or.red cloth
faded, gilt ti tling to cover and dec spine, a lit tle shaken
but still very good.  A rather scarce Col lins Il lus trated
Pocket Clas sic        $20

104. Carruthers, Bob, Winifred Norling et al.
SPOTLIGHT: Ad ven ture Sto ries for Girls. Lon don: Spring Books,
N.D. c1960? Color frontis & num full-page & text b/w illusts, (381pp)
Hard cover Thick 4to. Green cloth spine, gilt ti tling, color pict glazed
boards, b/w pict endpapers. In cludes a long 132-page school girl mys -
tery story, ‘The Clue in the Cas tle’ by Joyce Bevins Webb. A nice copy of 
this bumper book        $22

105. Clif ford, Mar tin. D’ARCY THE
RUNAWAY. HB GEM VOLUME No.ONE: Com -
pris ing GEM is sues 752 to 758 in clu sive. Lon don:
Howard Baker/ Greyfriars Press, 1971. With 7 navy
blue pict wrapps and num b/w illusts, (each 20pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, red/blue 
pict white dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished July 18 to 
Au gust 19, 1922, this re mark able se ries tells how
D’Arcy runs away from St.Jim’s, takes tem po rary ref -
uge at Greyfriars, Cliff House, Rookwood and
Highcliffe        $18

106. Davies, Maynard. BEYOND MY GRASP.
Syd ney: Al pha Books, 1978.  Illust, (xii,178pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, dust jacket. The prob lems of
grow ing up in New South Wales and Vic to ria af ter the
First World War        $18

107. De foe, Dan iel. ROBINSON CRUSOE. Lon -
don: The Chil dren’s Press. N.D. Prize in scrip tion
dated 1937. Color frontis & 3 other color plates
signed ‘F n J Moody’, num full-page & text b/w illusts by T.H. Rob in -
son, (94pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.yel low color pa pered boards, black ti -
tling to spine, front cover il lus tra tion is ‘The Cru soe Fam ily’ -
Rob in son, Man Fri day, the Dog and the Par rot; back cover is fa mous
Nes tles Milk color ad vert ‘Bread and Milk at a Party?’ Color pict dust
jacket is re peat of cover, with small loss at spine tips, now pro tected, pa -
per em browned at edges, else a very good copy.        $24

108. Donkin, Nance. HOUSE BY THE WATER. Lon don: A&R,
1969. Ti tle vi gnette & num b/w text illusts by Astra Lacis Dick, (142pp) 
Hard cover slim 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/black pict dust 
jacket. Story of a 13-year-old boy, son of a con vict mother, Mary Reibey, 
and fam ily life in Syd ney town in the early 1800s         $20

109. Egoff, Sheila. THE REPUBLIC OF CHILDHOOD: A Crit i -
cal Guide to Ca na dian Chil dren’s Lit er a ture in Eng lish. To ronto: Ox -
ford Uni ver sity Press, 1975, sec ond edi tion. (1967)  With 6 full-page
mono illusts, (viii,335pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket.        $18

110. Farjeon, Annabel. MORNING HAS BROKEN: A bi og ra phy
of El ea nor Farjeon. Lon don: Julia MacRae, 1986.  Frontis & num b/w
illusts, (316pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling, color
pict dust jacket. El ea nor Farjeon (1881-1965) This ec cen tric, gifted
writer of sto ries, verse and plays for chil dren also wrote the pop u lar
hymn cho sen for this ti tle by her niece        $24

111. Fenn, George Manville. THE GOLDEN MAGNET. Lon don:
Blackie & Son, N.D. c1930.  Mono frontis illust, (319pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine, dec or ange/blue dust jacket pro -
tected. First pub lished in 1884, this ad ven ture story tells of a young
Eng lish man’s jour ney to South Amer ica to seek his for tune.  A very nice
copy        $17

112. Fisher, Margery. INTENT UPON READING: A Crit i cal Ap -
praisal of Mod ern Fic tion for Chil dren. Leicester: Brockhampton Press, 

1972. Re vised Edi tion. With line illusts in text, (416pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, dust jacket. To gether with
the com pan ion vol ume ‘Mat ters of Fact: as pects of
non-fic tion for chil dren’ is sued for the first time by the
same pub lisher in 1972. Both are re garded as clas sic
works of their kind and are very good cop ies in dust jack -
ets. The TWO Vol umes        $44

113. Hitch cock, Charles. HOPALONG CASSIDY
ADVENTURES No.6. Lon don: Adprint, c1958. Num
color & b/w illusts by Hans Helweg, (93pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Red cloth spine, color pict pa pered boards, b/w
pict endpapers, color pict dust jacket re peat of cover. Cov -
ers show Wil liam Boyd and ‘Top per’ in this au tho rized
edi tion based on char ac ters cre ated by Clar ence E
Mulford. A Nice Copy         $22

114. Hodgetts, Sheila. TOBY TWIRL
ADVENTURES. Lon don: Sampson Low, Marston & Co. 

N.D.c1950s?  Pro fusely illust in color by E. Jeffrey, (Unpag. 68pp)
Hard cover 4to. Blue cloth spine, color pict glossy pa pered boards,
color pict endpapers of ‘Catch the Leader’ Game, lightly frayed color
pict dust jacket, re peat of cover, now pro tected. Cover shows Toby rid -
ing on ‘The Dilly Puff’ coal train; First Pic ture Story is ‘T.T. and the
Shirt of Mail’. A Very Good Copy         $24

115. Kauter, Frank. THE SANDMAN SAYS. Syd ney:
John Sands, N.D (1949)  Color pict ti tle-page, color text
illusts through out by Bill Davies, (16pp) 4to. Slim color
pict glazed boards, very bright. Sto ries in verse in clud ing
‘The Bank sia Man’. A very good copy of this ‘flat’ book   
    $34

116. Kenyon, James W. ‘ON MY RIGHT . .’ Lon don:
Nel son, N.D. Mono frontis & 3 full-page b/w illusts by S.
Drigin, (221pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti -
tling to cover and spine, chipped color pict dust jacket
now pro tected.  A Box ing Novel for Boys in the Apex se -
ries        $16

117. Ker, Da vid. IN QUEST OF THE UPAS: A Tale
of Ad ven ture in New Guinea. Lon don: W&R Cham bers,
Sept.1934. Frontis & 3 other b/w full-page illusts by John
Mackay, (264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti -
tling to spine, lacks f.f.e.p. pre vi ous owner’s name
crossed-out at top of ti tle-page, at trac tive color pict dust
jacket pro tected. Muir 8558        $22

118. Kingston, W.H.G. OLD JACK: A Tale For Boys. Lon don: T.
Nel son, 1869.  Frontis & num illusts by Dalziel, (507+ 4pp Pub Cat)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.pur ple cloth, im pressed cover de signs to up per and
lower boards, cover gilt bor dered with sail ing ship and ti tle within rope
oval, gilt ti tled dec spine browned, plain brown endpapers, a very good
firm com plete copy.  Has whal ing in the South Seas and a visit to Java,
Batavia and the ‘Feejee’ Is lands and life among the sav ages. Muir
8562A        $55

119. Kingston, Wil liam H.G. OUR SOLDIERS: An ec dotes of the
cam paigns and gal lant deeds of the Brit ish Army dur ing the reign of
Her Maj esty Queen Vic to ria. Lon don: Grif fith Farran Okeden & Welsh, 
N.D. (1889) Frontis illust with tis sue guard, (viii,384pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, spine dark ened, gilt dec cover & spine, cov ers lightly
soiled, bev elled edges some wear, all page edges gilt, pat terned
endpapers with Prize la bel dated 1891, con tents a tri fle shaken. Ed ited
and brought down to date by G.A. Henty - Kingston had died in 1880.
Be gins with War fare in In dia in 1837 - Con cludes with the Egyp tian
War in 1882        $55
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120. Leyland, Eric. FLAME TAKES OVER. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1950. 1st Edi tion. Mono frontis & 5 other full-page illusts
by Mabe, (190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to spine
and cover with pict vi gnette, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket pro -
tected. A Breton thriller which made France too hot for Da vid Flame
and his al lies, Gin ger and Tony!        $17

121. Mac don ald, Don ald. AT THE END OF THE MOONPATH.
Mel bourne: Whitcombe & Tombs, N.D.c1922. Frontis & 10 other
full-page mono illusts by C.E. James, (143pp+1p Pub advt.) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.grey cloth, spine rubbed & tips worn, blue ti tling to cover &
spine. School Prize la bel dated 1924. Moonland, the ship Make Be lieve, 
and a quaint lit tle coun try girl, Ita, meets The Boy, Sir Pel i can, Town
Girl and Town Boy, the Lyre Bird Choir and other Bush folk . . in her day 
dreams in a cosy nook of Sunny Cor ner         $20

122. Mitch ell, Elyne. JINKI: Dingo of the Snows. Rich mond, Vic:
Hutch in son, 1970. Pict ti tle page, num full-page & text b/w illusts by
Mi chael Cole, (168pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cl. color pict dust
jacket.  A story of the wild dogs of Aus tra lia - and a young ab orig ine boy 
who finds a dingo pup in a cave in the Snowy Moun tains        $18

123. MOTHER GOOSE RHYMES. Lon don: J. Coker & Co. Ltd.
N.D. c1930s? Color frontis and 3 other color plates by S.B. Pearse and
full-page & text b/w line draw ings through out by Winifred M.
Ackroyd, (unpag.) Hard cover sm.4to. Pale blue cloth spine tips worn,
color pict pa pered boards edges lightly grazed, ti tled cover by S.B.
Pearse pic tures lit tle boy with a plate of straw ber ries kneel ing in front
of a sweet lit tle girl hold ing a rose. A lovely book though printed on
cheap pa per which is em browned on edges.        $40

124. (Paint ing/Col or ing-in) - WIZARD PAINT BOOK. Lon don:
Col lins, N.D. c1950? Color frontis, b/w pict ti tle-page, 10 color plates
and b/w out line illusts through out, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.color
pict pa pered boards show art ist Puppy at his ea sel, color pict endpapers
of chubby fly ing Pix ies, chipped color pict dust jacket is re peat of
cover, now pro tected. Some of the ‘Al pha bet’ sec tions HAVE been col -
ored-in with color pen cils, but most of the other sec tions are pris tine!
‘The Cir cus Al pha bet’ sec tion and the ‘Zoo Visit’ in cludes Kan ga roos
and Ko alas; ‘Toyland’ sec tion has Gollys; Also has ‘Fairy Tales’;
‘Farm land’ and “Fa vour ite Nurs ery Rhymes’ sec tions        $24

125. Prescott, Orville. ROBIN HOOD: The Out law of Sherwood
For est. New York: Leg acy Books, Ran dom House, c1959. Frontis,
full-page & text b/w green illusts by Charles Beck, (54pp) Hard cover
slim 8vo. Or.yel low cloth, green/b/w pict endpapers, torn color pict dust 
jacket now pro tected.         $18

126. Ran some, Ar thur. THE PICTS AND THE MARTYRS: or,
Not Wel come at All. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1991. (1943) Frontis &
num full-page & text illusts by the au thor, green/black pict end pa per
maps, (340pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, im -
pressed ti tle to cover, mauve/black white pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy
      $16

127. Rich ards, Frank. BACKING UP BILLY BUNTER. Lon don:
Cassell, 3rd Edi tion. 1958 (1st 1955) Color frontis & 5 full-page b/w
illusts by C.H.Chap man, (224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. red ti tling
to cover and spine, yel low color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A very
good copy of No.17 in The Billy Bunter Se ries        $38

128. Rich ards, Frank. BILLIONAIRING WITH BUNTER:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.64.  Mag net is sues
Nos. 1383 to 1389 and 1042. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1978. With 8
Navy blue/or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each)
Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, navy blue/or ange pict
white dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete Aug/Sep, 1934 and one Feb 1924
‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven -
tures of Billy Bunter be com ing the wealth i est fel low at Greyfriars,
holidaying in Ven ice - and fall ing into the hands of a vil lain ous gang of
ban dits!        $28

129. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER AND THE TERROR OF
THE FORM: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.4. 
Mag net is sues Nos. 1247 to 1254 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker,
1970. With 8 Navy blue/or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts,
(28pp each) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, navy
blue/or ange pict white dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete Jan/Feb, 1932
‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven -
tures of Billy Bunter, the fat test and fun ni est boy in fic tion! and Harry
Whar ton & Co of Greyfriars, Plus two ‘Fly ing Ad ven ture’ se ri als -
‘Wings of War’ and ‘Oom the Ter ri ble!’.         $28

130. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER IN THE LAND OF THE
PYRAMIDS. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1969.  With b/w illusts, cov ers
in 2 col ors, navy blue and or ange, ([vi],224pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, sev eral pages at front crin -
kled on lower edges, lightly chipped white color pict dust jacket. Fac -
sim i les of The Mag net, Vol.42 Nos.1277-1284 (8 is sues) pub lished in
1932        $20

131. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S BARRING-OUT. Lon -
don: Charles Skilton, 1948. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis, and 5 full-page
b/w illusts by R.J. Mac don ald, (236pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or red tex -
tured cl, black ti tling to cover & spine, edges rubbed. A good copy.     
  $28

132. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY BUNTER’S OWN: HOWARD
BAKER ANNUAL VOLUME No.12. In tro duc tion to Greyfriars,
St.Jims, Rookwood and St.Franks.  Lon don: Howard Baker, 1979.
With color pict wrapps - some in navy blue, oth ers in red/blue, num
b/w illusts, (var i ous paginations) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, red/blue color pict dust jacket. Opens with a trio of 1916
‘blue Mag net’ pe riod; then a Rookwood long story fol lowed by The
Schoolfriend No.2, 1919, with Bessie Bunter; a 1928 Nel son Lee fin -
ish ing with two 1937 ‘The Gem’. A very good copy of a de light ful
mixed bag        $26

133. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER DOES HIS BEST! Lon don:
Cassell, fourth edi tion 1957. (1st 1954) Color frontis & 5 full-page b/w
illusts by R.J. Mac don ald, (255pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. red ti -
tling to cover and spine,  lightly frayed color pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected. A good copy in The Billy Bunter Se ries No.15        $32

134. Rich ards, Frank. BUNTER’S POOR RELATIONS:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.87.  Mag net is sues
Nos. 832-3,835-6-7-8-9 Lon don: Howard Baker, 1983. With 7
Blue/Yel low pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard
cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, green/or ange pict dust jacket. 
SEVEN com plete 1924 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con -
tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co
of Greyfriars; PLUS Stir ring sto ries of the Aus tra lian Mounted Po lice -
‘The Gold Es cort!’ and ‘The Scourge of Queensland’        $28

135. Rich ards, Frank. CALLING MR. QUELCH: HOWARD
BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.15.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1600 to
1608 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1973. With 9 Blue pict, salmon 
pink cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict dust jacket.  NINE
com plete 1938 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the
hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry Whar ton & Co of
Greyfriars School. Note: In cludes many ‘Mec cano’ and ‘Hornby
Trains’ full-page ad verts        $26

136. Rich ards, Frank. THE DOWNFALL OF HARRY
WHARTON: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.6. 
Mag net is sues Nos. 1255 to 1261 and No.1269. Lon don: Howard
Baker, 1971. With 8 Blue/or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text
illusts, (28pp each) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
black/or ange pict white dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete March/April,
1932 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - with Billy Bunter and all
the Greyfriars fa vour ites - fea tures Her bert Vernon-Smith, nick named
the Bounder by his school fel lows, cast ing cov et ous eyes on the ju nior
cap taincy - held by pop u lar Harry Whar ton        $28



137. Rich ards, Frank. THE GREYFRIARS
COWBOYS: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.32.  Mag net is sues Nos. 1575 to
1582 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975.
With 8 Blue pict salmon pink cover wrapps, num
b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict
dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete 1938 ‘Mag net’ is -
sues bound in one vol ume - they con tain the hi -
lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and Harry
Whar ton & Co of Greyfriars in a Wild West ad -
ven ture in Texas!        $25

138. Rich ards, Frank. THE MAGNET 1935.
Nos.1404 to 1421. Lon don: Fleetway, Jan u ary
12 to May 11, 1935. A com plete run of 18 is sues,
2-color pict cov ers and num b/w illusts, each
28pp, Hard cover, 4to. in nicely bound vol ume in 
half leather, navy cloth boards, gilt ti tling to
spine. All story pa pers in Very Good ORIGINAL 
con di tion. Tip-Top School Yarns with Billy
Bunter and Harry Whar ton & Co. at Greyfriars.
No.1,421 is set in Lon don - ‘Up for the Ju bi lee!’
with in set photo por trait of King George V on cover of Spe cial Sil ver Ju -
bi lee Cel e bra tions Num ber         $75

139. Rich ards, Frank. MAMMOTH STORY BOOK. Lon don: Bea -
ver Books, N.D. c1955. Color frontis and num b/w illusts, (125pp) Hard 
cover 4to. Red cloth spine, color pict pa pered boards, b/w pict
endpapers. Has three sto ries by Frank Rich ards, Mar tin Clif ford and
Charles Ham il ton! The Bumper Book Se ries - 8        $15

140. Rich ards, Frank. THE REMOVAL OF HORACE COKER.
Col lec tors’ Edi tion. Greyfriars Book Club Vol ume No.31. Lon don:
Howard Baker, 1980. With 8 salmon pink wrapps, num b/w illusts,
(each 28pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green im i ta tion mo rocco cl. gilt cover
ti tling set within gilt bor der, top edge gilt.  Has EIGHT Mag net is sues
from 1910 - Nos 144 to 151. In this unique vol ume one reads of the ar -
rival of Bunter Mi nor at Greyfriars! A very good copy of this Lim ited,
Num bered, Signed Edi tion of 500 cop ies of which this is Num ber 392    
    $35

141. Rich ards, Frank. THE SHADOW OVER HARRY
WHARTON: HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.27. 
Mag net is sues Nos. 1059 to 1067 in clu sive. Lon don: Howard Baker,
1974. With 9 Blue/or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts,
(28pp each) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or -
ange pict dust jacket.  NINE com plete 1928 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in
one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, the
fat test and fun ni est boy in fic tion! and Harry Whar ton & Co of
Greyfriars        $28

142. Rich ards, Frank. THE TYRANT OF GREYFRIARS:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOLUME No.21.  Mag net is sues
Nos. 1169 to 1174 and No1227. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1973. With 7
Blue/Or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard
cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, navy blue/or ange pict dust
jacket.  SEVEN com plete 1930, July/Au gust ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in
one vol ume - they con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy Bunter, and
Harry Whar ton & Co of Greyfriars; PLUS Eng lish & Aus tra lian Test
Crick et ers photo bi og ra phies - Four in each is sue, plus amus ing cov ers
with the Lion and Kan ga roo go ing into bat - Bradman, Larwood,
Grimmett all the Heroes are here         $32

143. Rich ards, Frank.
VERNON-SMITH’S RIVAL:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET
VOLUME No.54.  Mag net is sues
Nos. 1631 to 1638. Lon don: Howard
Baker, 1977. With 8 Navy
blue/salmon pink pict cover wrapps,
num b/w text illusts, (28pp each)
Hard cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, blue/or ange pict white
dust jacket.  EIGHT com plete
May/June/July 1939 ‘Mag net’ is sues
bound in one vol ume - with Billy
Bunter and all the Greyfriars fa vour -
ites - fea tures Her bert Vernon-Smith, 
the Bounder, and his cousin and dou -
ble, Bertie Vernon, both ex cel lent
men on the cricket field in ‘The Kid -
napped Crick eter!’         $28

144. Rich ards, Frank et al. THE GREYFRIARS
HOLIDAY ANNUAL 1941. Lon don: Fleetway House,
1st Edi tion. Color frontis by Savile Lumley & 1 other
color plate by Er nest Ibbetson, plus num b/w illusts,
(232pp) Hard cover Thick 8vo. grey cloth spine worn,
edges taped, pict boards lightly chipped, color cover by
R. Mac don ald, shows boy ath lete hur dling, back cover
printed in navy-blue is ‘Mod ern Boy’s An nual’ ad vert.
Lots of Billy Bunter and Harry Whar ton & Co. Be ing
war time there is also a se ries of fea tures ‘The Brit ish
Army in Ac tion’. The Sec ond World War brought the
long run of this An nual to an un timely end with this is -
sue.         $30

145. Rob erts, Rich ard. THE CHURCH AND THE
NEXT GENERATION. Lon don: James Clarke & Co.
1909. (170+36pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon
cl. gilt ti tling to spine, Pub lisher’s im pressed logo to
cover. The au thor, vicar of St Paul’s Pres by te rian
Church, West bourne Grove, pleaded here for a re vi sion
of the Church’s at ti tude to wards the young, es pe cially
for a more en light ened pol icy with re gard to the Sunday
School        $25

146. ROY ROGERS - KING OF THE COWBOYS. Lon don:
Adprint, Au tho rized edi tion. c1954. With color & 2-color illusts
through out, (79pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Color pict lam i nated boards
show Roy and his horse, Trig ger. A good bright copy        $16

147. Saxby, Maurice. THE PROOF OF THE PUDDIN’: Aus tra lian 
Childrens Lit er a ture 1970-1990. Syd ney: Ash ton Scho las tic, 1993.
(xiv,770pp) 8vo. Stiff pict. cream wrapps. A de tailed ref er ence. In -
scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $42

148. Strang, Her bert. THE CRUISE OF THE GYRO-CAR. Lon -
don: Ox ford U.Press, re print 1922. Color frontis, b/w dec ti tle-page and
a dou ble-page fold-out b/w Map of ‘The Route of the Gyro-Car’ from
Lon don to So fia, (243pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.red im pressed de sign
cov ers, gilt ti tling to spine, scat tered fox ing, pict endpapers. Ad ven ture
story with two young Eng lish men in the Bal kans. The Boys Pocket Li -
brary        $16

149. Tay lor, Lynne (au thor/art ist) MISCHIEF AT MUDDY BEND.
El wood, Vic: Green house Pub li ca tions, 1989. With 8 full-page color &
num text b/w illusts, (68pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.color pict lam i nated
boards. Rufus the river rat and his friend Gorton, the goanna, de cide to
do some thing about the new com ers on the Murray River        $14

150. Tompkins, Jane. THE POLAR BEAR TWINS. Lon don:
Warne, N.D. 1957?  Frontis, num full-page & text b/w draw ings by Kurt 
Wiese, (106pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream cloth, brown ti tling to spine
and cover with vi gnette of twin bears, b/w pict endpapers. One of a se -
ries of An i mal ‘Twins’ books by this au thor. A Nice Copy        $17

151. Turner, Ethel (Mrs.H.R. Cur lewis) -  LITTLE MOTHER
MEG. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. Lim ited, N.D.c1938. Frontis & 3
mono plates by J. Macfarlane, text draw ings by A.J. John son, (266+6pp 
Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth, dec cover & spine with
ti tling printed in black. A very nice firm copy        $35

152. Turney, Clif ford, W.F Connell, Ursula Bygott et al.
AUSTRALIA’S FIRST: A His tory of the Uni ver sity of Syd ney: Vol -
ume 1, 1850-1939; Vol ume 2, 1940-1990. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger,
1991/1995.  Num color & b/w illusts with pict.end-pa pers. (xx,684;
xiv,484pp) Hard cov ers, Roy.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spines,
color pict white dust jack ets. A Very Nice Two Vol ume Set. Vol ume 1 is
availble sep a rately at $45        $80

153. Verne, Jules. TWENTY THOUSAND LEAGUES UNDER
THE SEA. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. N.D. c1930? Mono frontis
illust by Henry Aus tin, (320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey-green cloth,
black ti tling to pict cover and spine. Cover shows two di vers ward ing
off a shark at tack, spine a gi ant sea crea ture, page edges lightly freck -
led else a very nice copy of this clas sic first pub lished in 1869.        $16

154. (Vic to rian An nual) -  THE CHILDREN’S FRIEND. VOL
XXVI. 1886. Lon don: Seeley & Co. Color frontis, pict b/w ti tle-page,
num full-page & text b/w illusts and mu sic scores through out, (188 +
16-page Pub. Il lus trated Cat.) Hard cover 8vo. 8.5 x.6.5 inches, Or. red
cloth, spine sunned and tips worn, color enamel in laid pic ture of
golden crested cock a too within a gilt frame, gilt/black ti tling to bev -
elled edge cov ers, plain yel low endpapers.  A good copy of the yearly
vol ume, No.301 to 312, of this 16-page Penny Monthly. Pub lisher’s
note: This Pe ri od i cal is pat ron ised by the Prin cess of Wales         $50
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155. (Vic to rian Weekly Pe ri od i cal) -  SUNDAY READING FOR
THE YOUNG. Lon don: Wells Gardner, Darton, and Co. 1884. Color
litho frontis by T.Pym, b/w ti tle-page vi gnette, with up wards of 250
full-page & text b/w illusts by G.L. Sey mour, Helen Miles, T.Pym and
oth ers, (iv,412pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.pale green cloth with black/gilt
pict fig ures and ti tle to cover and spine, tips worn and spine rubbed,
front hinge go ing, scat tered fox ing, page edges gilt. Cov ers show signs
of wear, but still good.   An nual vol ume of this well il lus trated 8-page
weekly pe ri od i cal        $37

156. Walker, Rowland. PEPPER’S CRACK ELEVEN: A Book for
Boys. Lon don: Nel son, N.D. Mono frontis illust, (198+ 4-page Pub Cat) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, scat tered fox ing to pre lims, black ti tling
and boy crick eter to cover and spine, torn color pict dust jacket, now
pro tected.        $15

157. Walkley, Chris tina. WELCOME SWEET BABE: A Book of
Christenings. Lon don: Pe ter Owen: 1987. With num full-page & text
half-tone & line illusts, (166pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, blue color pict dust jacket. Apart from plan ning a chris -
ten ing, in cludes a se lec tion of rec i pes and how to re pro duce  Vic to rian
and Royal christenings         $20

158. Young, Eger ton R. ON THE INDIAN TRAIL: And Other Sto -
ries of Mis sion ary Work among the Cree and Salteaux In di ans. Lon don: 
R.T.S. In scribed ‘06.  Frontis por trait of In dian Chief, num photo plates
and half tone illusts by J.E.Laughlin dated ‘97, (278pp) Hard cover 8vo. 
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to pict cover and spine fea tur ing In di ans,
scat tered fox ing to pre lims.          $22

Militaria

159. An drew, Chris to pher. SECRET SERVICE: The Mak ing of the
Brit ish In tel li gence Com mu nity. Lon don: Heinemann, 1985. 2nd Imp.
(xviii,620pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, white dec dust jacket.
The Au thor shows how to day’s MI5 and MI6 (or SIS) owe their foun da -
tions to the Ed war dian de lu sion where there was a Ger man spy un der
ev ery bed. The re birth of Brit ish codebreaking saw the rapid ex pan sion
dur ing the Great War. Fol lowed a gen eral in dif fer ence and spec tac u lar
gov ern ment in dis cre tions dur ing the peace and the re mark able re nais -
sance at the be gin ning of the Sec ond World War        $34

160. Bean, C.E.W. et al. OFFICIAL HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA
IN THE WAR OF 1914-18: Vols.I & II - The Story of Anzac; Vols.III
to VI - The A.I.F in France 1916-1918; Vol.VII - The  Aus tra lian Im pe -
rial Force in Si nai and Pal es tine; Vol.VIII - The Aus tra lian
Fly ing Corp; Vol.IX - The Royal Aus tra lian Navy; Vol.X -
The Aus tra lians at Rabaul; Vol.XI - Aus tra lia dur ing the
War: Vol.XII - Pho to graphic Re cord of the War. Syd ney:
A&R, 1939-1942.  Num b/w pho tos with text fig ures, ta bles 
& maps, (var i ous paginations) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, sev eral vol umes have mi nor fleck ing and vol -
ume XII is a lit tle rubbed. A good set of this stan dard his tory 
in var i ous edi tions. The Twelve Vol umes        $1400

161. Bennett-Bremner, E. FRONT-LINE AIRLINE:
The War Story of Qantas Em pire Air ways Lim ited. Syd ney: 
A&R, 1944. 1st Edi tion. With 36 half-tone plates & blue
endpaper maps, (194pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy vi nyl
cov ered boards, hand-writ ten in scrip tion to half ti tle ‘J.C.
Bendrodt with kind re gards Hud son Fysh’. Fully signed and 
dated by Au thor on ti tle-page        $60

162. Bowen, John. UNDERCOVER IN THE
JUNGLE. Lon don: Wil liam Kimber, 1978. With 8
half-tone plates & 5 maps, (206pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or
green cloth, green pict dust jacket. The Au thor, an of fi cer
with the se cret and ir reg u lar mil i tary unit called V force
dur ing the Sec ond World War, re counts the eigh teen months
spent on the Burma fron tier fre quently be hind en emy lines
but al ways in ap pall ing jun gle con di tions. SIGNED by au thor        $22

163. Breen, Bob et al. THE BATTLE OF MARYANG SAN: 3rd
Bat tal ion, The Royal Aus tra lian Reg i ment, Ko rea 2-8 Oc to ber, 1951.
Syd ney: Head quar ters Train ing Com mand, 1991. With 12 half-tone
plates & 7maps (2 fold-out), (viii,136pp) 8vo. Stiff dark green pict
wrapps. Dur ing the Al lied of fen sive in Ko rea the 3rd RAR won one of
the most im pres sive vic to ries ever achieved by an Aus tra lian bat tal ion.
In five days of heavy fight ing with sup port ing arms it dis lodged a nu -
mer i cally su pe rior en emy from a po si tion of great strenghth.  It is be -
lieved to have ac counted for two en emy bat tal ions - its own ca su al ties
were 20 killed and 89 wounded, with 15 wounded re main ing on duty        

$22

164. Brett-James, An tony (Comp.Ed.& Trans.by) -  1812: Eye wit -
ness Ac counts of Na po leon’s De feat in Rus sia. Lon don: Macmillan,
1966.  With 16 b/w plates & 4 maps, (viii,312pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to black spine panel, lightly chipped color pict
dust jacket now pro tected.        $24

165. Brittain, Vera. DIARY 1939 -1945: War time Chron i cle ed ited
by Alan Bishop & Y. Aleksandra Bennett. Lon don: Gollancz, 1989. 1st
Edi tion. (352pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, green pict dust
jacket.        $25

166. Cameron, Mar tin AUSTRALIA’S LONGEST WAR. Self Pub -
lished, 1987. With 2 maps & 24 half-tone plates, (168pp) 8vo. Or white
pict wrapps., The Au thor was for ward scout and sec tion com mander
with the Sev enth Bat tal ion Royal Aus tra lian Reg i ment in Viet nam in
1970 on the Bat tal ions sec ond tour of duty        $20

167. Chan dler, Mary J. (Comp.by) -  DEAR HOMEFOLKS.
Mildura: Pub.by the Com piler, 1988. With half-tone illusts af ter pho tos
by Les Chan dler, ([x],192pp) 8vo. Stiff white pict wrapps. The let ters,
com piled by his daugh ter, were writ ten by Les Chan dler (1888-1980)
dur ing the First World War where he served in Egypt and France. In
civvy street he was a pro lific writer and pho tog ra pher of na ture. His
work was ex hib ited world wide and won him many prizes in clud ing the
Ko dak me dal lion for achieve ment in pho tog ra phy        $24

168. Clair, Colin. GENERAL JAMES WOLFE - HERO OF
QUEBEC. Leavesden: Bruce & Gawthorn Ltd. 1963. Port.frontis &
b/w illusts with maps, (98pp) Hard cover slim 8vo. Or.navy pa pered
boards with black ti tling, slightly chipped dust jacket. Fig ures of the
Com mon wealth se ries        $18

169. Coe, John J. (Ed.by) -  DESPERATE PRAISE. The Aus tra lians 
in Viet nam. Perth: Artlook Books,  With 9 half-tone illusts & 3 fac sim i -
les, (137+2pp Pub.Ad verts) Lge.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps pro tected
with clear ad he sive The Ed i tor served in Viet nam for eigh teen months
dur ing 1968/69 as a Sap per with the 1 Field Squad ron        $22

170. Costello, John & Terry Hughes. THE BATTLE OFTHE
ATLANTIC. Lon don: Col lins, 1977. Has num half-tone illusts with
maps in text & at endpapers, ([vi],314pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy pa -
pered boards, color pict dust jacket pro tected. The lon gest and most bit -
ter cam paign of the Sec ond World War last ing over five and a half
years. The U-Boats suc ceeded in sink ing 2828  mer chant ves sels and
197 Brit ish and Amer i can war ships were lost. In turn Ger many lost 781
sub ma rines        $22

171. Drummond, John D. H.M. U-BOAT.
Lon don: W.H.Allen, 1958. Frontis & 15
half-tone plates, (228pp) Hard cover
8vo.Or.red pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, chipped color pict dust jacket with
mi nor loss and tape re pairs. Cap tured by
Brit ish air craft, the U-570 was
recommissioned H.M.S. Graph fight ing
Ger man wolf packs in the At lan tic. Dur ing
her ser vice with al lies she ac tu ally sank an -
other U-Boat        $22

172. Fall, Ber nard B. VIET-NAM
WITNESS 1953-1966: Lon don: Pall Mall
Press, 1966. Has 8 half-tone plates with map 
& figs in text, (x,362pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
lime-yel low dust jacket. A se lec tion of the
Au thor’s writ ing dur ing this pe riod. These,
with his newly writ ten In tro duc tion, com -
men tary and Ep i logue, as sess the Viet-Nam
Wars pos si ble fu ture course        $22

173. Fishman, Jack. AND THE WALLS
CAME TUMBLING DOWN. Lon don:

Sou ve nir Press, 1982.  With 16 half-tone plates & map endpapers,
(448pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, red/black white dust jacket.
The se cret story of Op er a tion ‘Je ri cho’, the mass es cape from prison in
Amiens in early 1944, that cul mi nated in D-Day vic tory        $18

174. Formby, John. THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR: A Con cise
His tory of its Causes, Prog ress and Re sults. Lon don: John Murray,
1910. With Ta bles, (xviii,520+6pp Pub.ad verts)  Hard cover, 8vo. Or
ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling, flecked, sev eral stamps of in sti tu tional li -
brary to pre lims, light scat tered fox ing. Mounted on the front fly a
visting card of Right Rev.John Carroll, Bishop of Lismore. Lacks the
sec ond vol ume with 66 maps and plans. The Text Vol ume only        $40



175. Geraghty, Tony. MARCH OR DIE: France and the For eign Le -
gion. Lon don: Grafton Books, 1986. With 16 Half-tone plates & map
endpapers, (352pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, Color
pict dust jacket. A his tory from 1831 when the For eign Le gion was
called into be ing to ab sorb the foot loose vet er ans of Na po leon’s old ar -
mies        $22

176. Gow, Mi chael. TROOPING THE COLOUR: A His tory of the
Sov er eign’s Birth day Pa rade. Lon don: Sou ve nir Press, 1988. Frontis.,
16 color plates & num b/w illusts, (128pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black
cloth, color pict dust jacket. Fore word by Field Mar shal His Royal
High ness The Prince Philip, The Duke of Ed in burgh        $25

177. Hadley, Pe ter. THIRD CLASS TO DUNKIRK: A
Worm’s-Eye View of the B.E.F., 1940. Lon don: Hollis & Carter, 1944.
With 2 fold-out maps, (viii,150pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.Light tan
cloth.        $45

178. Hartmann, Cyril Hughes. THE ANGRY ADMIRAL: The
Later Ca reer of Ed ward Vernon Ad mi ral of the White. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1953.  Port frontis & 16 b/w plates with text & endpaper
maps, (xii,236pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red cloth with light fleck ing at spine tips,
chipped dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected. Ad mi ral Vernon was 
a man of wrath, a pol i ti cian who spoke too ve he mently, but a sailor
who, when the fight was on, knew just what to do and when to do it.
Among the great host of pre-Nel son Ad mi rals, few could equal him in
stat ure         $25

179. Henrey, Mrs Rob ert. LONDON UNDER FIRE 1940-45. Lon -
don: Dent, 1969. With 24 half-tone plates, (256pp) 8vo. Or.or ange
wrapps, dust jacket, top edge frayed. The Lon don Blitz. Prob a bly a re -
view copy        $24

180. Herzstein, Rob ert Edwin. WALDHEIM - THE MISSING
YEARS. New York: Ar bor House/Wil liam Mor row, 1988. 1st Edi tion.
Map frontis & 16 b/w plates, (304pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.grey pa -
pered boards with blue cloth spine, black dust jacket. The story of Kurt
Waldheim’s hid den past which told a tale of con spir acy, con ceal ment
and com plic ity that in volved some of the worst atroc i ties of the Sec ond
World War. Af ter the War he be came Sec re tary Gen eral of the United
Na tions later elected Pres i dent of Aus tria in 1986, the year these rev e -
la tions were pub lished        $18

181. Huddart Parker Lim ited. WAR SERVICE OF THE
MERCHANT NAVY: A Re cord of the Par tic i pa tion of the Men and
Ships of Huddart Parker Ltd. With a Fore word by Ad mi ral Lord
Mountevans. Mel bourne: Huddart Parker, 1951. Has 33 half-tone
illusts with color dec o rated chap ter ti tles, (80pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.navy cloth with ti tling & com pany crest in gilt on up per cover,
chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss now pro tected As a trib ute it lists all 
those men who served with Huddart Parker dur ing the Sec ond World
War and has a Roll of Hon our of those who died in the ser vice of the
Com pany and in the Aus tra lian Armed Ser vices        $50

182. Jack son, Melvin H.& Carel de Beer. EIGHTEENTH
CENTURY GUNFOUNDING. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles,
1973. Has num half-tone illusts with ta bles & plans. (184pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.
Largely con cerned with the found ing and de vel op ment of the Royal
Brass Foundry at Wool wich on the eve of the Amer i can War of In de -
pend ence when Brit ain found she was in ca pa ble of pro duc ing ord nance 
of high qual ity and in suf fi cient quan tity to meet the needs of the armed
forces. Two ex pe ri enced Dutch mas ter found ers were brought in, Jan
and Pieter Verbrugen         $40

183. James, Rich ard Rhodes. CHINDIT. Lon don: Murray, 1980.
With 12 half-tone plates & 4 maps. (x,214pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine with gilt logo on up per cover, brown pict dust
jacket. Re counts al lied op er a tions be hind Jap a nese lines in Burma dur -
ing 1944        $24

184. Knyvett, Capt.R.Hugh. ‘OVER THERE’ WITH THE
AUSTRALIANS. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1918, 2nd Edi tion.
Port frontis & 7 half-tone plates, (xii,289pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.tan
cloth with black ti tling, slightly flecked, neat in scrip tion on front-fly,
very light brown ing to edges.  Au thor was an ANZAC Scout and In tel li -
gence Of fi cer with the 15th Aus tra lian In fan try dur ing the First World
War. He re counts his ex pe ri ences from en list ment to Egypt, Gallipoli
and the West ern Front        $60

185. Law son, Cap tain Ted W. THIRTY SECONDS OVER
TOKYO. Syd ney: A&R, 1944. Has 16 half-tone plates with map
end-pa pers, ([x],218pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.navy cloth, chipped
color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A pi lot re counts his par tic i pa tion
in the Doolittle raid when the Jap a nese main land was bombed for the
first time dur ing the Sec ond World War and his days elud ing the Jap a -
nese af ter his plane crashed landed in China         $18

186. McHugh, Siobhan. MINEFIELDS AND MINISKIRTS: Aus -
tra lian Women and the Viet nam War. Syd ney: Doubleday, 1993. Frontis 
& 64 b/w plates, (xiv,296pp) Sm.4to. Stiff white pict wrapps.  Up to
1000 Aus tra lian women were in Viet nam dur ing the six ties and early
sev en ties. The Au thor pres ents in tensely per sonal sto ries of over fifty
women who were deeply in volved in the war, ei ther in a com bat zone or
on the home front. Fully signed by Au thor on Half-Ti tle         $18

187. Majdalany, Fred. CASSINO - PORTRAIT OF A BATTLE
Lon don: Longmans, Green & Co. 1957. 4th Imp. Has 12 half-tone
plates with 8 text maps & a fold-out pan oramic view of the bat tle area,
(xii,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. blue cloth with pro tected dust jacket
Breach ing the Gustav line was  pivitol to al lied suc cess in the Bat tle for
It aly dur ing the Sec ond World War. It cen tred round the town of Cas si no 
and the nearby mon as tery which held the high ground. The bat tle lasted 
from mid-Jan u ary to June 1944 when the al lies broke out and en tered
Rome. A Nice Copy        $20

188. May, Com mander W.E. THE BOATS OF MEN-OF-WAR.
Lon don: Chat ham Pub lish ing, 1999 (1974) Illust ti tle/frontis & num
b/w illusts with ta bles, (128pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Deals with his tory of the ships
boats of the Royal Navy, their types, de vel op ment dur ing the nine teenth
cen tury with pro pul sion by sail and steam        $32

189. Molotov, V.M. MOLOTOV’S NOTE ON NAZI
ATROCITIES. Syd ney: Cur rent Book Dis trib u tors, N.D. 1942. (14pp) 
sm.8vo. Or.beige pict (por trait of Molotov) thin card wrapps, sta pled as
is sued. This re port, signed by the So viet For eign Min is ter and sent as a
Note on Jan 6, 1942, to all Am bas sa dors and Min is ters of coun tries
hav ing dip lo matic re la tions with the U.S.S.R, is the of fi cial re cord        $17

190. Moss W. Stan ley. A WAR OF SHADOWS. Lon don: T.V.
Boardmen & Co.Ltd. 1952. Port frontis & 14 half-tone plates with 3
maps, (240pp) Hard cover. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine.        $20

191. Moyzisch, L.C. OPERATION CICERO: With a post script by
Franz von Papen. Lon don: Wingate, 1955. 1st Edi tion. (208pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.or ange cloth, slightly chipped, pro tected dust jacket.
Re counts the ex ploits of the va let to the Brit ish Am bas sa dor to Tur key,
who spied for the Ger mans dur ing the Sec ond World War and was code
named Cicero by his mas ters. While the in for ma tion ob tained could
have proven in valu able, much of it was over looked due largely to po lit i -
cal ri valry within the Ger man es tab lish ment        $18

192. Mul ler, Pe ter & John Hutchison. THE FIRST 50 YEARS:
RAAF Base William town. New cas tle: The Avi a tion So ci ety Inc. 1991.
Half-ti tle vi gnette, 4 color plates & num half-tone illusts with draw ings, 
([6],iv,116pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. A short his tory of Aus tra -
lia’s pre mier tac ti cal fighter base. A num bered copy        $22

193. Muntz, Hope. THE GOLDEN WARRIOR: The story of Har -
old and Wil liam. Lon don: Chatto and Windus, 1949. (1948) With Ge ne -
a log i cal Trees, (xvi,400pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, gilt vi gnette to cover, red pict dust jacket pro tected. In his Fore -
word, Prof.G.M. Trevelyan writes ‘this is not an or di nary his tor i cal
novel’. Vi o lence and in trigue and the two dom i nat ing fig ures - Earl
Har old and Duke Wil liam of Nor mandy and the Bat tle of Hastings      
  $18

194. Murphy, John J. THE BOOK OF PIDGIN ENGLISH: Be ing:
(1) A Gram mar and Notes; (2)  An out line of Pid gin Eng lish; (3) A Pid -
gin Eng lish - Eng lish Dic tio nary; (4) An Eng lish -  Pid gin Eng lish Dic -
tio nary. Bris bane: W.R. Smith & Pat er son, 1949. 3rd Edi tion. With 8
half-tone plates, ([viii],164pp) 12mo. Or ma roon pat tern pa pered
boards with green ti tling, in scrip tion to front fly, chipped dust jacket,
now pro tected. First pub lished in 1943 as an aid to Aus tra lian troops in
the Pa pua New Guinea cam paign dur ing World War Two        $30

195. (Mus so lini, B.) -  MUSSOLINI by Laura Fermi. Uni ver sity of
Chi cago Press, 1961. 2nd Imp. With 16 half-tone plates & map,
([x],478pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth. chipped & rubbed dust
jacket, now pro tected. Bi og ra phy of Benito Mus so lini, the Ital ian Fas -
cist Dic ta tor        $22
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196. Nichol son, Mavis. WHAT DID YOU DO IN THE WAR,
MUMMY? Women in World War II. Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1995.
With many half-tone illusts, in clud ing war-time post ers, ([viii],264pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, pict dust jacket. A unique and
eye-open ing col lec tion of in ter views by the Au thor  with women from
dif fer ent walks of life - some fa mous, some un known - talk ing with
frank ness and hu mour about how they lived, and worked, loved and
man aged dur ing the War Years        $20

197. Nicolle, Da vid. MEDIEVAL WARFARE SOURCE BOOK:
Vol ume I: War fare in West ern Chris ten dom. Lon don: Arms & Ar mour
Press, 1995. Frontis with num half-tone illlusts, draw ings & maps,
(320pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket.        $25

198. O’Neill, Rich ard. SUICIDE SQUADS: Axis and Al lied Spe cial 
At tack Weap ons of World War II, their De vel op ment and their Mis -
sions. Syd ney: Lansdowne Press, 1981. Has 48 half-tone plates, 8
maps(2 endpaper) with ta bles & num text draw ings, (296pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, red/black dust jacket.        $22

199. Overy, Rich ard with An drew Wheatcroft.
THE ROAD TO WAR. Lon don: Macmillan/BBC
Books, 1989. Has 24 b/w plates with text draw ings &
12 maps, (xiv,366pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black
cloth, black/red/white dust jacket. Re views the events
and the as pi ra tions of those lead ers that be came in -
volved in the Sec ond World War. THE ROAD TO WAR
was screened as an eight-part BBC tele vi sion doc u -
men tary se ries in 1989, fifty years af ter the out break
of hos til i ties        $20

200. Page, Tim. PAGE AFTER PAGE. Lon don:
Pal a din Books, 1990. Has 16 half-tone plates with
map, ([x],242pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.  A suc cess ful
pho tog ra pher re counts his ex pe ri ences in Viet nam
and South East Asia dur ing the time of mil i tary con -
flict in the Post War era        $22

201. Pimlott, John. WORLD WAR II IN
PHOTOGRAPHS. Lon don: Orbis Pub lish ing, 1984.
Pict ti tle & over 500 half-tone illusts with maps & pict
endpapers, (192pp) Hard back 4to. Or.black cloth, red
ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket.        $27

202. Pincher, Chap man. TOO SECRET TOO
LONG. New York: St.Mar tin’s Press, 1984. 1st Edi tion Has 8 b/w
plates with maps, (x,638pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.navy pa pered
boards, grey cloth spine, dust jacket. The story of Brit ish coun ter es pi o -
nage for the past cen tury        $22

203. Sea ton, Al bert. THE CRIMEAN WAR: A Rus sian Chron i cle.
Lon don: Batsford, 1977. Has 8 b/w plates with 7 maps, (232pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo Or.black cloth, gold pict dust jacket. The Au thor de -
scribes the Cri mea War (1854-5) from the Rus sian per spec tive. It re -
con structs events as they saw and ex pressed them in their let ters,
di a ries, des patches, or ders and eye-wit ness ac counts        $30

204. Smuts, J.C. JAN CHRISTIAN SMUTS. Cape Town: Cassell,
1952. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis & 22 half-tone plates with 5 maps,
(xvi,568pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, lightly chipped grey pict
dust jacket. Bi og ra phy (1870-1950) of the South Af ri can mil i tary leader 
and states man by his son        $20

205. Tilman, H.W. WHEN MEN & MOUNTAINS MEET. Cam -
bridge: CUP, 1947. 1st Edi tion. With 54 half-tone illusts & 6 maps,
(x,232pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, slightly
soiled & worn at edges. From an In sti tu tional Li brary. Tilman was a
Brit ish ex plorer and moun tain eer, who led the un suc cess ful 1938 Ev er -
est ex pe di tion. This book is about his ex ploits in the Assam Hi ma la yas
and his war time ex pe ri ences in Al ba nia, north ern It aly, Iraq, Per sia
and Libya         $32

206. Turner, John Frayn. V.C.’S OF THE AIR. Lon don: Harrap,
1961 (1960). With 12 half-tone plates, (188pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
pa pered boards, prize la bel to front endpaper, blue dust jacket. This cov -
ers the 32 V.C.’s of the Sec ond World War and in cludes pi lots re cip i ents
of the Fleet Air Arm as well as the Royal Air Force        $22

207. Urwin, Greg ory J.W. THE UNITED STATES CAVALRY: An
il lus trated His tory. Poole: Bland ford Press, 1983. Frontis, 31 color
plates af ter paint ings by Er nest Lisle Reedstrom & num b/w illusts with
map endpapers, (192pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to 
spine, color pict dust jacket. A his tory from the Amer i can War of In de -
pend ence to the Sec ond World War        $22

208. Ventry, Lord & Eu gene M Kolesnik. AIRSHIP SAGA: The his -
tory of air ships seen through the eyes of the men who de signed, built
and flew them. Poole: Bland ford Press, 1982. Pict.ti tle & over 280 half
tone illusts, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or yel low cloth boards, pict dust
jacket. Spans two world wars, from the first Zep pe lin flight in 1900 to
the Air borne Early Warn ing ra dar ships of the six ties and sev en ties     
  $36

209. Web ster, Paul. PETAIN’S CRIME. The Full Story of French
Col lab o ra tion in the Ho lo caust. Lon don: Macmillan, 1990. With 8
half-tone plates, ([x],226pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, Illust
b/w dust jacket.        $20

210. Wil son, Stew art. METEOR, SABRE AND MIRAGE IN
AUSTRALIAN SERVICE Can berra: Aero space Pub li ca tions
Pty.Ltd. 1989. Has 32 color plates & num half-tone illusts with draw -
ings, ta bles & plans, (209pp) 4to. Stiff color pict blue wrapps. Re counts
the ex ploits and achieve ments of the three jet fight ers which served Aus -
tra lia from the Ko rean War right through to the late nine teen eight ies   
    $30

211. Wil son, Stew art. TIGER MOTH, CT-4,
WACKETT & WINJEEL IN AUSTRALIAN
SERVICE. Can berra: Aero space Pub li ca tions
Pty.Ltd. 1994. Has 24 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with draw ings, ta bles & plans,
(194+3pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover 4to. Or.tan pa -
pered boards with gilt ti tling, color pict blue dust
jacket. Re counts the de vel op ment and his tory of
four of Aus tra lia’s im por tant pri mary train ers     
  $30

212. Worledge, G.R. (Ed.by) -  CONTACT!
HMAS Rush cutter and Aus tra lia’s Sub ma rine
Hunt ers 1939-1946. Syd ney: The Anti-Sub ma rine 
Of fi cers’ As so ci a tion, 2000. 3rd Edi tion. Has 16
half-tone plates with dec o rated chap ter head ings
& num ta bles, (xxii,490pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.navy vi nyl cov ered boards, gilt ti tling to spine,
royal-blue dust jacket.        $44

213. Wright, Nich o las. KNIGHTS AND
PEASANTS: The Hun dred Years War in the
French Coun try side. Wood bridge: Boydell Press,
1998. With 3 maps, (xiv,144pp) Hard cover Tall

8vo. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, blue/grey pict dust jacket.
War fare in His tory se ries        $48

Miscellaneous

214. Adrian, Jack (Se lected & in tro duced by)  SEXTON BLAKE
WINS. Lon don: Dent, 1986. (x,460pp) Pa per back, Thick 8vo. Or.color
pict wrapps, front cor ners very slightly creased, pa per a tri fle em -
browned.  ‘Clas sic Thrill ers’ styl ish col lec tion of NINE ‘Sex ton Blake’
sto ries writ ten by a va ri ety of au thors. In cludes the opium smok ing
Mon sieur Ze nith the Al bino and the in fa mous crooked sur geon Dr
Huxton Rymer        $18

215. Barnes, J.S., Wal ter Starkie et.al. A SURVEY OF FASCISM:
The Year Book of the In ter na tional Cen tre of Fas cist Stud ies - Vol ume I. 
Lon don: Er nest Benn Ltd. 1928. With Fold ing Chart of the Min is try of
Cor po ra tions in clud ing Em ployer Con fed er a tions & Fas cist Trade Un -
ions, (242+5pp Pub.Ad verts) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.black cloth, white
ti tling to spine, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. Prob a bly all pub lished 
?        $80

216. Beard, Pe ter H. THE END OF THE GAME - THE LAST
WORD FROM PARADISE: A Pic to rial Doc u men ta tion of the Or i -
gins, His tory & Pros pects of The Big Game in Af rica.  Lon don: Col lins, 
1978. Re vised Edi tion. Frontis, num half-tone & b/w illusts with maps,
fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (284pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.grey
cloth with ti tle im pressed on spine & up per cover, book plate to half-ti -
tle, lightly chipped dust jacket with sev eral small closed tears, now pro -
tected. A land mark book be ing the first at tempt to bring to light the
dep re da tion of Af ri can wild life by hu man ac tiv ity of all kinds        $125

217. Beck, Rt.Rev.George An drew (Ed.by) -  THE ENGLISH
CATHOLICS 1850-1950. Es says to com mem o rate the cen te nary of
the res to ra tion of the Hi er ar chy of Eng land and Wales.  Lon don: Burns
Oates, 1950. Port frontis. & 96 b/w plates with ta bles, (xx,640pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, un evenly sunned, gilt ti tling to spine black
panel, sev eral in sti tu tional li brary stamps. With a Fore word by His Em i -
nence Car di nal Grif fin        $25



218. Bed ford, John. LONDON’S BURNING. Lon don:
Abelard-Schuman, 1966.  Num b/w illusts with maps & fig ures,
(272pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.beige cloth, red dust jacket. The story of 
the Great Fire of 1666 and Lon don’s sub se quent re de vel op ment        $18

219. Bell, Quentin. VIRGINIA WOOLF - A Bi og ra phy: Vol ume
One - Vir ginia Ste phen 1882-1912;  Vol ume Two - Mrs Woolf
1912-1941. St.Al bans: Pal a din, 1976. 1st Thus. With 32 half-tone
plates,  (xii,228; xii,300+8pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Pict color por trait
wrapps in orig i nal match ing slip case A Nice Two Vol ume Set        $18

220. Bellamy, Da vid. (au thor/art ist) WILDERNESS ARTIST. Lon -
don: Harper Col lins, 1995. With full-page and text wa ter color paint ings 
and pen cil sketches through out, (128pp) Hard cover Ob long 8vo.
Or.cream cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A mem ber of
the Brit ish Water col our So ci ety, Bellamy ex plains how he tack led a va -
ri ety of chal leng ing lo ca tions in Brit ain, Ire land, Eu rope, Af rica and
the USA         $28

221. Bentley, James. FORT TOWNS OF FRANCE: The Bastides
of Dordogne and Aquitaine. Lon don: Tauris Parke Books, 1993. Has 32 
color plates & text dec o ra tions with dou ble-page map, (224pp) Hard
cover Tall 8vo. Or black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. 
      $22

222. Bonington, Chris. EVEREST THE HARD WAY. Lon don:
BCA, 1976. Has 87 color illust and 13 maps & di a grams with ta bles &
pict end pa pers, (240pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, neat in scrip -
tion to ti tle, color pict dust jacket. A chron i cle of the first as cent of the
south west face of Ev er est        $24

223. Bowker, Al fred (Ed.& Pref.by) -  ALFRED THE GREAT
CONTAINING CHAPTERS ON HIS LIFE AND TIMES. Lon don:
Adam & Charles Black, 1899.  Port.frontis & 4 b/w plates il lus trat ing
the 12 months of the Year, with map of Brit ain in time of Al fred,
(xiv,260pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, scat -
tered fox ing and sev eral in sti tu tional li brary stamps to pre lims. Looks at 
Al fred as King, War rior, Re li gious Man, Edu ca tion al ist, Writer, Ge og -
ra pher and Law Maker        $24

224. (Braque) -  GEORGES BRAQUE: By John
Rich ard son. Harmondsworth: Pen guin, 1959.  Illust
with color & b/w plates, (32+32pp plates) 8vo.
Or.pict wrapps, dust jacket. The Pen guin Mod ern
Paint ers Se ries. A Nice Copy        $18

225. THE BRITISH ANNUAL OF
LITERATURE: Vol ume One. (All pub lished?)
Lon don: Brit ish Au thors’ Press, 1938.  With 17
half-tone plates, (viii,114+3pp ad verts) Hard cover
4to. Or.cream cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and
spine, both con tents and cover have scat tered fox ing, 
grey dust jacket has some loss at spine, now pro -
tected. Has ar ti cles on ‘The Aus tra lian Novel’ and
‘The Work of Grey Owl’ with 3 photo plates of him in, 
and out side, his cabin, cour tesy Ca na dian Na tional
Parks.        $24

226. Broin, Leon O. THE PRIME INFORMER:
A Sup pressed Scan dal. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack -
son, 1971. Illust with 16 plates, (174pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, ma roon
pict dust jacket. The story of Wil liam Henry Joyce
and Ar thur Balfour would have ranked as one of the
great scan dals of the last cen tury - had it ever come
to light. It could have ru ined the ca reer of a Brit ish Prime Min is ter and
had a far reach ing ef fect on the re la tions of Great Brit ain and Ire land   
    $25

227. Brooke, Rupert. THE COLLECTED POEMS OF RUPERT
BROOKE: With a Mem oir. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1931.
Frontis por trait and one in text, both with tis sue guards, from pho to -
graphs by Sherril Schell, (clviii,162pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth,
pub lisher’s pa per la bel to spine, with spare one tipped-in at rear
endpaper, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, dust jacket pro tected.  This
edi tion was re vised and re set in 1928 so that the po ems are in the or der
in which they were writ ten        $22

228. Burke, Very Rev. Thomas N. LECTURES AND SERMONS
TO WHICH IS ADDED IRELAND’S CASE STATED, IN REPLY
TO MR. FROUDE. New York: Ex cel sior Cath o lic Pub lish ing House,
N.D.c.1872. Port.frontis foxed & with tis sue guard, (644: 103pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or blind stamped green cloth, raised ti tling to spine on
gilt back ground Sev eral in sti tu tional li brary stamps to pre lims        $36

229. Byatt, An thony. PICTURE POSTCARDS AND THEIR
PUBLISHERS: An il lus trated ac count iden ti fy ing Brit ain’s ma jor
post card pub lish ers 1894 to 1939 and the great va ri ety of cards they is -
sued. Malvern: Golden Age Post card Books,1978. Has 48 plates show -
ing fac sim i les, pub lisher trade marks and post card ex am ples in color &
b/w, (391pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
cream/brown color pict dust jacket.        $70

230. Childe, Pro fes sor V Gordon & W.Douglas Simpson
ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO ANCIENT MONUMENTS IN THE
OWNERSHIP OF GUARDIANSHIP OF THE MINISTRY OF
WORKS: Vol ume 6 - Scot land. Ed in burgh: H.M.S.O. 1956. 2nd Edi -
tion with amend ments. With 24 half-tone plates & fold ing map in
pocket at back, (130pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.green cloth with gilt ti -
tling on up per cover, spine tips faded,  chipped dust jacket with some
loss at spine, now pro tected.        $15

231. Clark, Tessa. THE RUSSIAN CHRONICLES: A Thou sand
Years that Changed the World - From the Be gin nings of the Land of Rus 
to the New Rev o lu tion of Glas nost To day (with) Fore word by Nor man
Stone and Pref ace by Dimitri Obolensky. Lon don: Cen tury, 1990. Has
num color & b/w illusts with maps & fam ily trees, (480pp) 4to.
Or.green cloth, dust jacket.        $32

232. Combs, Harry B.with Mar tin Caidin. KILL DEVIL HILL. The
Epic of the Wright Broth ers 1899-1909 with Fore word by Neil
Armstrong. Lon don: Secker & War burg, 1980. With 32 half-tone plates
& text figs, (xxii,390pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, cancelled
li brary stamps to ti tle & verso, pict.dust jacket pro tected with clear ad -
he sive film. Apart from the li brary mark ings a very good copy.        $24

233. Coyne, John (Ed.by) -  THE PENLAND SCHOOL OF
CRAFTS BOOK OF JEWELRY MAKING. In di a nap o lis:
Bobbs-Merrill, 1975. Pict ti tle with color & num half-tone illusts af ter
pho tos by Evon Streetman, (192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or beige cloth
with blue ti tling, white pict dust jacket. Art ist-crafts men re veal their
jew elry mak ing tech niques step-by step by ex plain ing ex actly how they
make pieces they have de signed        $18

234. Crosnier, Roger. FENCING WITH THE
FOIL: In struc tion and Tech nique. Lon don: Faber,
1955. 2nd Imp. Frontis & 8 half-tone plates with
many text figs, (270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, pro tected pict dust jacket. The Au thor be came
na tional fenc ing coach of the United King dom af ter
the Sec ond World War. This ti tle was first pub lished
in 1951 and was the first of sev eral books by him on
fenc ing to be of fi cially adopted by the Am a teur Fenc -
ing As so ci a tion, the Brit ish Acad emy of Fenc ing and
the Ser vices. Apart from some brown ing & tape
marks at end pa per a Very Good Copy        $48

235. Crosnier, Roger. FENCING WITH THE
SABRE: In struc tion and Tech nique. Lon don: Faber,
1954. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 4 half-tone plates with
many text figs, (204pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, pro tected dust jacket. The Au thor be came na -
tional fenc ing coach of the United King dom af ter the
Sec ond World War. This book was of fi cially adopted
by the Am a teur Fenc ing As so ci a tion, the Brit ish
Acad emy of Fenc ing and the Ser vices. Apart from
some brown ing & tape marks at end pa per a Nice
Copy        $55

236. Day, J. Wen tworth. H.R.H PRINCESS
MARINA - DUCHESS OF KENT: The First Au then tic Life Story.
Lon don: Rob ert Hale & Co. 1969, 2nd Edi tion. With 28 half-tone
plates, (206pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, yel low dust
jacket.        $22

237. De Windt, Harry. THROUGH SAVAGE EUROPE: Be ing the
nar ra tive of a jour ney through out the Bal kans and Eu ro pean Rus sia.
Lon don: Col lins, N.D. Inscr.1912. Frontis por trait, pict ti tle-page & 44
se pia photoplates, (344+8pp Pub Cat) Pocket size hard cover -
6x4inches, Or.red cloth with gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion, tip of spine &
lead ing edge of back cover marked, light scat tered fox ing. No.129 in
Col lins’ Il lus trated Pocket Clas sics         $28

238. Devonshire, The Duch ess of. THE GARDEN AT
CHATSWORTH. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1999. Pict ti tle &
num color & half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Gary Rog ers with fam ily
tree and plan of gar den at endpapers, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black
cloth, pict dust jacket.        $30
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239. Don, Sa rah. THE ART OF SHETLAND LACE. Lon don: Bell
& Hyman Ltd. 1982. 2nd Imp. Has num half-tone illusts & 2 di a grams
with pict endpapers, (118pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.or ange pa pered
boards, top cor ner at spine bumped, color pict dust jacket. Gives an ac -
count of the his tory of the art, and de scribes in de tail all the stitch pat -
terns and tech niques in volved in mak ing a gar ment.  Full in struc tions
are pro vided for seven pro jects in dif fer ent stitches and weights of yarn
      $110

240. Eckhardt, Linda West & Di ana Collingwood Butts. RUSTIC
EUROPEAN BREADS FROM YOUR BREAD MACHINE New
York: Doubleday, 1995 With tan dec o ra tions & brown type face,
(xxiv,326pp) Hard cover 4to. Or lam i nated cream boards, brown pict
dust jacket. A com plete guide to mak ing nearly one hun dred Eu ro pean
style breads        $24

241. Fergusson, Sir James . . . of Kil ker ran. THE WHITE HIND
AND OTHER DISCOVERIES. Lon don: Faber, 1963. 1st Edi tion.
Port frontis & 7 b/w plates, (208pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, cream dust jacket. Sto ries from Scot tish his tory which in -
clude the Appin Mur der Case and the White Hind        $22

242. (Fo lio So ci ety) -  THE NORSE MYTHS: In tro duced and re -
told by Kevin Crossley-Hol land. Lon don: 1990 (1980). With illusts in
text af ter wood en grav ings by Jane Lydbury, (xlx,290pp) Hard cover
8vo. Quar ter ma roon leather, spine with sil ver ti tling, grey pat tern pa -
pered boards in orig i nal match ing pat tern slip case.        $30

243. (Fo lio So ci ety) -  THE SPANISH INQUISTION: A his tor i cal
re vi sion by Henry Kamen. Lon don: 1999 (1998). Ti tle vi gnette & 12
color plates with map endpapers, (x,364pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth with dec o ra tion in gilt & red, in orig i nal black slip case.        $24

244. Frean, Rev.W. BLESSED JOHN NEUMANN: The helper of
the af flicted. Ballarat: Majellan Press, 1963. Port.frontis, illusts,
(xii,288pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth with gilt mono graph on
up per cover, lightly chipped pale blue dust jacket. John Neumann
(1811-1860) born in Bo he mia, em i grated to Amer ica in 1836. Within
sev en teen days of ar rival he was or dained as New York was des per ately
short of priests to care for the mi grants who were ar riv ing in their thou -
sands from Eu rope. Dur ing pas to ral work in the wilds round Lakes Erie
and On tario he was known as the Lit tle Priest. In 1853 he be came the
Bishop of Phil a del phia where he es tab lished over one hun dred Ro man
Cath o lic schools be fore his death. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor
      $22

245. Free man, Charles. EGYPT, GREECE AND ROME Civ i li za -
tions of the An cient Med i ter ra nean. Ox ford: OUP, 1996. Has 8 color &
32 b/w plates with maps & figs in text. (xvi,638pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The Au thor fol -
lows the his tory over nearly four mil len nia from 3200 BC, the ear li est
Egyp tian Civ i li za tion, to 600 AD be yond the fall of the Ro man Em pire
in the west and the emer gence of the Byzantine Em pire in the east        $40

246. Gelatt, Roland. THE FABULOUS PHONOGRAPH: The
Story of the Gram o phone from Tin Foil to High Fi del ity. Lon don:
Cassell, 1956. Proof Copy of the 1st Edi tion. Text line draw ings,
(xiv,240pp) 8vo. Grey wrapps with black ti tling, lightly chipped color
dust jacket.        $25

247.Gilchrist, James. ANGLICAN CHURCH PLATE: Lon don: The Con -
nois seur/Mi chael Jo seph, 1967. 1st Edi tion. Has 8 color plates & 75
b/w illust in text with pict endpapers, (120pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.red cloth with gilt dec to up per cover, white color pict dust jacket. A
Con nois seur Mono graph        $18

248. Girouard, Mark. LIFE IN THE ENGLISH COUNTRY
HOUSE: A So cial and Ar chi tec tural His tory. Harmondsworth: Pen -
guin Books, 1980. Has 32 color plates with plans and num b/w illusts,
(viii,334pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. This vivid pic ture of the
Eng lish up per classes, at home, over 500 years, won the Au thor the
Twenty-first W.H.Smith & Son An nual Lit er ary Award and the Duff
Coo per Me mo rial Prize        $22

249. Graves, Rob ert. THE GREEK MYTHS: In tro duced by Ken -
neth McLeish.  Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety, 2002 (1996). Frontis & 15 full
page b/w plates af ter illusts by Grahame Baker, beige map endpapers,
(1-342: 343-700pp) Hard cov ers 8vo. Gilt bor dered brown buck ram
spines with gilt ti tling, black & tan pic to rial pa pered boards. The TWO
vols in orig i nal or ange slipcase with gilt title.        $44

250. Greene, Gra ham. TRAVELS WITH MY AUNT: A Novel.
Lon don: The Bodley Head, 1969. First edi tion. (319pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, at trac tive color pict white dust
jacket by Ste phen Russ. A Nice copy        $27

251. Hagen, Vic tor W.Von. THE ROADS THAT LED TO ROME.
Lon don: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1967. 1st Edi tion. Has 64 color &
150 half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Adolfo Tomeucci with map & dec
endpapers, (288pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, color pict dust
jacket The Au thor led a team for five years through thirty-four coun tries 
and fol lowed the course, for more than 30,000 miles, of the an cient Ro -
man roads        $28

252. Hamel, Chris to pher de. A HISTORY OF ILLUMINATED
MANUSCRIPTS. Lon don: Phaidon Press, 1994. Re vised & En larged
Edi tion With 240 full-page & text color and b/w illusts, (272pp) Hard
cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, im pressed ti tle to spine, color pict black
dust jacket. Neat cancelled li brary stamps to ti tle & paste-down oth er -
wise a Nice Copy of this lovely book        $75

253. Harrer, Hein rich. THE WHITE SPIDER: The Story of the
North Face of the Eiger. Lon don: Hart-Da vis, 1960. 2nd Imp. Has 4
color & 40 half-tone plates with 2 maps (1 fold ing photo) (240pp) Hard
cover Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, signs of pre vi ous own er ship to
f.e.ps & ti tle, red pict dust jacket. Moun tain eer ing in Swit zer land. A
very good copy from an in sti tu tional li brary        $44

254. Haslehust, E.W. (Ill.by) - BEAUTIFUL SCOTLAND: The
Trossachs by George Eyre-Todd;  Ed in burgh, The Scott Coun try and
The Shores of Fife by John Geddie. Lon don: Blackie & Son Lim ited,
N.D. c.1920 With 48 color plates af ter wa ter col ors by Haslehust,
(iv,67;68;67;68pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, spine sunned, light
freck ling to page edges. A very good firm copy with School Prize la bel
to front endpaper.        $22

255. Hensperger, Beth. THE BREAD BIBLE: 300 Fa vor ite Rec i -
pes. San Fran cisco: Chron i cle Books, 1999. num text draw ings and dec -
o ra tions in brown, (496pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket.        $22

256. Heyer, Geor gette. FREDERICA. Lon don: The Bodley Head,
1965. 1st Edi tion. (384pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to
spine, light freck ling to page edges, color pict dust jacket by Barbosa
pro tected.        $24

257. Heyer, Geor gette. THE NONESUCH.  Lon don: Heinemann,
1962, 1st Edi tion. (300pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.lip stick pink cl. gilt ti -
tling to spine, light freck ling to page edges, color pict dust jacket by
Barbosa pro tected.        $24

258. Hiroshige. ONE HUNDRED FAMOUS VIEWS OF EDO: In -
tro duc tory Es says and com men tar ies on plates by Henry D. Smith II
and Amy Poster; Pref ace by Rob ert Buck. New York: George Braziller
Inc./The Brook lyn Mu seum, 1986. 1st Edi tion. 119 lovely color plates
af ter Hiroshige prints with map, (256pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or blue
cloth with red mono graph on up per cover, red ti tling to spine, neat
cancelled li brary stamps to 2 end pa pers & ti tle, small scuff mark to
color pict dust jacket. The splen did woodblock land scape and genre
scenes of mid-nine teenth cen tury To kyo are one of the great est achieve -
ments of Jap a nese art        $75

259. Irving, Lt-Com mander John. BENDS, HITCHES, KNOTS &
SPLICES. Lon don: Seeley Ser vice & Co.Ltd. 1961 Over 110 half-tone 
illusts & fig ures with ta bles, (66pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low cloth,
slight fox ing to pre lims. white dust jacket. All you need to know about
prac ti cal fi bre and wire rope work        $20



260. Jar dine, Charles. THE SOTHEBY’S GUIDE TO
FLY-FISHING FOR TROUT. Lon don: Dorling Kindersley, 1991. 1st
Edi tion.  Frontis & num color illusts many af ter pho tos by Pe ter
Gathercole with draw ings & di a grams, (288pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cloth, color pict dust jacket has a small closed tear & is pro -
tected by clear ad he sive. Has a use ful di rec tory of Fly Dress ings.The
game-fisher’s book of Quarry, Tackle and Tech niques        $36

261. Judge, Ar thur W. HIGH SPEED DIESEL ENGINES: WITH
SPECIAL REFERENCE TO AUTOMOBILE AND AIRCRAFT
TYPES: An El e men tary Text book for En gi neers, Stu dents and Op er a -
tors. Lon don: Chap man & Hall, 1933. 1st Edi tion. Num half-tone plates 
& text figs with ta bles, (viii,248pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, chipped grey dust jacket.        $36

262. Kiefer, Otto. SEXUAL LIFE IN ANCIENT ROME. Lon don:
Con sta ble, 1994.  ([viii],380pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket.        $25

263. Kybett, Su san Maclean. BONNIE PRINCE CHARLIE: A Bi -
og ra phy of Charles Ed ward Stu art. New York: Dodd, Mead & Co,
1988.  Has 12 b/w plates with maps & ped i gree, (xxii,344pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards with gilt ti tled grey cloth spine,
color pict black dust jacket.        $18

264. Latham, Bryan. TIMBER: Its De vel op ment and Dis tri bu tion. A 
His tor i cal Sur vey. Lon don: Harrap, 1957. Frontis and num full-page &
text b/w illusts, (303pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, pict dust jacket slightly edge-torn, now pro tected. A Nice Copy
fully SIGNED and in scribed by the au thor        $28

265. Lavrentiev, Al ex an der N.& Yuri V. Nasarov. RUSSIAN
DESIGN: Tra di tion and Ex per i ment 1920-1990. Lon don: Acad emy
Edi tions, 1995.  With over 390 color & b/w illusts, (176pp) 4to. Stiff
black, color pict wrapps. Ex am ines in de tail the prod ucts of ap plied
arts, tex tiles, fur ni ture, in te rior de sign of work ers’ clubs, agitatory
post ers, sports wear, street ki osks and trans por ta tion        $28

266. Lear, E. THE COMPLETE NONSENSE OF EDWARD
LEAR: Ed ited and in tro duced by Holbrook Jack son. Lon don: Faber,
1952 (1947).  With draw ings by the Au thor, (xxx,288pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.pink/brown pat tern boards af ter a de sign by Barnett Freed man,
re in forced chipped dust jacket, re peat of cover de sign, now pro tected   
    $20

267. Lear, Ed ward. A BOOK OF LEAR: Ed ited by R.L. Megroz.
Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books Ltd. 1939. 1st Thus. Has num. draw -
ings by the Au thor with mu sic scores, (256pp) Pa per back sm.8vo. Stiff
yel low pict wrapps, page edges browned. Most draw ings are de scribed
with a rhyme be neath. In cludes Lim er icks, Non sense Songs, Sto ries,
Cook ery and 2 Al pha bets. Pen guin 234         $18

268. Mac Don ald, Philip. THE NOOSE.
Lon don: The Crime Club Ltd. (W. Col lins)
1930. First Edi tion. (270pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or. or ange cl. black ti tling to cover and spine,
page edges very lightly freck led, grey pict dust 
jacket of prison wall and large noose, clock
face on spine which is chipped at tips with mi -
nor loss to ti tle, oth er wise com plete and in for -
ma tive, now pro tected.   Front flap of jacket
states: ‘Cho sen by the Crime Club panel as the 
BEST BOOK FOR APRIL . . The Crime Club
Panel is to be con grat u lated upon the ex cel -
lence of its first choice’. A Very Good firm copy 
of this scarce ti tle        $120

269. MacGregor, Alasdair Alpin. THE
GHOST BOOK: Strange Hauntings in Brit -
ain. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1956. 3rd Imp.
Frontis & 48 half-tone illusts, (258pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, pale green ti tling to
spine. Eigh teen fas ci nat ing chap ters - from
‘The Haunted Farm house’, ‘The Faery Dog’,
‘Phan tom Bells’ - (and “Lights’!)  to ‘Strange
Hap pen ings at Billingham Manor’        $24

270. Maeda, Mana. JI SIGNS AND SYMBOLS OF JAPAN: In tro -
duc tion by Don ald Richie. To kyo: Kodansha In ter na tional Ltd. 1975.
1st Edi tion. With num color & half-tone plates af ter pho tos by
Kiyokatsu Matsumoto, (132pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or .brown
cloth, a lit tle sunned round edges, white color pict dust jacket In Ja pan,
ji, ‘let ters’ are used in de signs with a far greater wealth of al lu sion and
vari a tion than any other coun try of the world.        $36

271. Masefield, John. THE COLLECTED POEMS OF JOHN
MASEFIELD. Lon don: Heinemann, 1932. New & en larged edi tion.
(xiv,958pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and
spine, school prize la bel to front endpaper, dust jacket with printed
price cut from spine. A nice copy        $20

272. Moine, Ma rie-Pi erre. CUISINE GRAND-MERE: Tra di tional
Home French Cook ing. Lon don: Barrie & Jenkins, 1990. Frontis, 5
plates & num text illusts all in color with half-tone illusts, fac sim i les &
draw ings, (160pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tling to spine, at trac tive color pict dust jacket. The color il lus tra tions
are fac sim i les of post ers and food la bels from an ear lier era         $24

273. Moorehead, Alan. THE BLUE NILE. Lon don: Hamish Ham il -
ton, 1962. 1st Edi tion. Has 26 half-tone plates & 2 fold-out maps, with
text & endpaper illusts, (xii,308pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered 
boards, lightly chipped and soiled color pict dust jacket, now pro tected
Its his tory from the dis cov ery of the source of the river        $22

274. Mor ris, Chris to pher (Ed.with Intro.by) - THE JOURNEYS OF
CELIA FIENNES. With a Fore word by G.M. Trevelyan, O.M. Lon -
don: The Cresset Press, 1949. Re vised Edi tion. With 2 fam ily trees and
2 maps, (l,376pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.navy-blue cloth, dec gilt ti -
tling to cover & spine, grey dust jacket. Celia Feinnes, daugh ter of a
Crom well ian Col o nel, was a lady of re mark able orig i nal ity and in de -
pend ence. This doc u ment of her trav els pro vides a most com pre hen sive
first-hand ac count of Eng land 300 years ago. The Cresset Li brary se -
ries        $22

275. Neave-Hill, W.B.R. CHINESE CERAMICS. Fore word by Sir
Harry Gar ner, KBE, CB. Ed in burgh: John Bartholomew & Son Ltd.
1975. Has 178 color & half-tone illusts (176pp) Hard cover tall 4to.
Or.brown cloth, lightly frayed dust jacket with small closed tear, now
pro tected. Has a use ful Ap pen di ces il lus trat ing ce ramic form through
the ages with Reign-Names, Hall-Marks and Em blems        $30

276. North, Rich ard. WILD BRITAIN The Cen tury Book of
Marshes, Fens & Broads. Lon don: Cen tury Pub lish ing. 1983. Ti tle vi -
gnette, frontis, num color & half-tone illusts with flora & fauna dis tri -
bu tion maps, (192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green cloth, color pict
green dust jacket. With fore word by Da vid Bellamy        $20

277. Pakenham, Frank. PEACE BY ORDEAL: An Ac count from
first-hand sources of the Ne go ti a tion and Sig na ture of the An glo-Irish
Treaty 1921. New York: Herder Book Cen ter, 1962. (xiv,400pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, green dust jacket. The cre ation of
the treaty that gave Ire land her in de pend ence from Great Brit ain        $25

278. Par sons, F.G. THE EARLIER INHABITANTS OF
LONDON. Lon don: Cecil Palmer, 1927. With 23 figs. incl maps, in
text, (240pp) Hard cover 8vo.Or.dark green cloth with slight rub bing at

spine tips and cor ners, gilt ti tling to spine, freck ling to
page edges and light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. From
palaeo lithic and neo lithic man to the Nor man Con quest
      $27

279. Pole, Dr.Wil liam.
WHIST. Lon don: George
Bell, 1900. The Pref ace is
dated 1889. ([xiv],104+6pp
Pub.ad verts) Hard cover
slim 12mo, Or.pale blue
cloth with ti tling and dec o -
ra tion in black. Apart from
fox ing to pre lims, a tidy
copy. The Club Se ries of
card and ta ble games        $22

280. (‘Punch’) -  THE
BRITISH CHARACTER:
Stud ied and Re vealed by
Pont with an In tro duc tion by E.M. Delafield. Lon don:
Col lins, 1951. New Edi tion. Num draw ings by Pont,
(120pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, chipped dust jacket. This
car toon se ries be gan in Punch in 1936 by one of the
most ob ser vant hu mor ous art ists of the time - Pont- who 
died at the early age of 32        $17

281. Reed, Alma M. THE ANCIENT PAST OF MEXICO: Fore -
word by Dr.Eusebio Davalos Hurtado. Lon don: Paul Ham lyn, 1966.
Has 250 half-tone & line illusts with map endpapers, (xii,388pp) Hard
cover Roy.8vo Or.tan pa pered boards, or ange dust jacket. Based on the
lat est archaelogical in for ma tion the Au thor pushes the rest of civili sa -
tion in Mex ico be fore the birth of Je sus Christ        $20
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282. Ribiero, Aileen. FASHION IN THE FRENCH
REVOLUTION. Lon don: Batsford. 1988. With 8 color plates & 90
b/w illusts, (160pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, dust
jacket. At no other pe riod in his tory did dress, man ners and so ci ety
change so quickly as dur ing the French Rev o lu tion. The story of the
cloth ing of the pe riod in many ways re flected the Rev o lu tion it self        $70

283. Rolph, C.H. BOOKS IN THE DOCK. Lon don: Deutsch, 1969. 
(144pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, brown dust jacket.
Re counts the laws re lat ing to the pub li ca tion of books in a witty and hu -
mane man ner with out con de scen sion. Fore word by John Mortimer QC. 
A very nice copy        $18

284. Rushbrooke, C.S. (Comp.& Ed.by) -  AEROMODELLER
ANNUAL 1958-59. Watford: The Model Aero nau ti cal Press, 1958.
Color frontis, num half-tone illusts and full-page & text scale draw ings
& figs, (140+20pp advts) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, color pict dust jacket frayed and chipped, now pro -
tected. A re view of the year’s aeromodelling through out the world in
the ory and prac tice. Note: We have a copy of the pre vi ous years An nual
1956-57 (in blue cloth, else de tails as above) Price EACH        $24

285. Rutter, Owen. THE PIRATE WIND: Tales of the Sea-Rob bers
of Ma laya. Sin ga pore: O.U.P. 1986, 1st Thus. Port frontis & 17 b/w
illusts with 4 plans, (292+1pp Pub.ad verts) Pa per back 8vo. Stiff white
color pict wrapps.        $22

286. Schauensee R.Meyer de. THE BIRDS OF COLOMBIA AND
ADJACENT AREAS OF SOUTH AND CENTRAL AMERICA.
The Acad emy of Nat u ral Sci ences of Phil a del phia, 1964. Has 12 color
& 8 half-tone plates with num text illust af ter draw ings by Earl L. Poole
and George Miksch Sutton & map end pa pers, (xvi,432pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or green cloth with gilt ti tling, signs of pre vi ous own er ship to
front fly, slightly frayed dust jacket.        $36

287. Schulz, Regine & Matthias Seidel (Ed.by) -  EGYPT: THE
WORLD OF THE PHARAOHS. Koln: Konemann, 1998. Over 800
color & half-tone illusts with maps, di a grams & pict endpapers,
(540pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling to cover &
spine, royal blue/gold pict dust jacket. A sump tu ous pro duc tion which
in volved an in ter na tional team of schol ars who have pre sented the ex -
traor di narily rich leg acy of an cient Egypt in its many as pects. The time
frame is from pre his toric times to the Greco-Ro man pe riod         $60

288. Sever, Adrian. ABODE OF THE GODS: Trav els in Ne pal.
Brightwood, UK: Gem Pub lish ing, 1980. Num b/w illusts and 3 maps,
(viii,165pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, red ti tling to cover and
spine, cream color pict dust wrap per. Aus tra lian-born au thor’s fas ci -
nat ing in sight into the cul tures, peo ple, his tory and ter rain of Ne pal     
  $18

289. Shawe-Tay lor, Desmond (Ed i tor)  THE ARTS: NUMBER
ONE. Lon don: Lund Humphries, 1946. With 4 color plates and num
full-page & text b/w plates and fac sim i les of mu si cal scores, (84pp)
Large 4to. Or.color pict stiff card cov ers by John Tunnard, spine a lit tle
chipped. In cludes A Sculp tor’s Work shop - Henry Moore - Hopes and
Haz ards of Brit ish Film In dus try - and Benjamin Britten’s ‘The Rape of
Lucretia’        $45

290. Si mon, Ted. THE CHEQUERED YEAR:
The Story of a Grand Prix Rac ing Sea son. Lon don:
Cassell, 1971. With 16 half-tone plates, (xii,280pp)
8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, white color pict dust
jacket. The re mark able Grand Prix Sea son of 1970        

$25

291. Sis ters of the Vis i ta tion, Har row. THE LIFE
OF JEANNE CHARLOTTE DE BRECHARD:
Of the Or der of the Vis i ta tion Friend and spir i tual
daugh ter of St.Fran cis de Sales and St.Jane Fran ces
de Chantal 1580-1637. Lon don: Longmans, Green & 
Co. 1924. Port.frontis & 4 b/w plates, (x,254+2pp
Pub.ad verts) Hard back 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, edges slightly rubbed, light scat tered
foxing.        $32

292. Smith, Jody Brant. THE GUADALUPE
MADONNA: Myth or Mir a cle? Lon don: Sou ve nir
Press, 1983. With 16 mono plates, (xvi,174pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine, color pict 
por trait to dust jacket cover. In a spe cially built ba -
sil ica in Mex ico City hangs a paint ing of the Vir gin
Mary - the tech niques used are be yond the skill of
any known art ist        $20

293. Spence, Lewis. THE MYTHS OF MEXICO & PERU. Lon -
don: Harrap, 1917. With color frontis, 3 other color plates and 61 mono
plates and 3 maps, (xiv,367pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti -
tled cover with gilt logo, lightly sunned ti tled spine, light fox ing to pre -
lims, un cut edges. A good copy in this ex cel lent Myths & Leg ends se ries
      $30

294. Staveacre, Tony. THE SONGWRITERS. Lon don: B.B.C.
1980.  Pro fusely illust in b/w with draw ings and pho to graphs, (192pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.pink cloth, sil ver pict dust jacket. From Leslie Stu -
art in the 1890s with ‘The Lily of Laguna’ to John Lennon and Paul
McCartney in the 1960s        $16

295. Stern berg, Josef von. FUN IN A CHINESE LAUNDRY. Lon -
don: Secker and War burg, 1967 (1965). With 16 pages of b/w
photoplates, (iv,338pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards,
chipped pict dust jacket. Au to bi og ra phy of the Aus trian-born Amer i can
film di rec tor who dis cov ered Marlene Dietrich        $20

296. Stew art-Wil son, Mary. THE ROYAL MEWS. Lon don: The
Bodley Head, 1991. Ti tle vi gnette & num color illusts af ter pho tos by
Da vid Cripps with half-tone illusts, plans & fac sim i les, (192pp) Hard
cover ob long 8vo. Or.blue cloth, ma roon color pict dust jacket. The
Royal Mews be hind Buckingham Pal ace is the de part ment of the Royal
House hold re spon si ble for horsedrawn and mo tor travel ar range ments
of Her Maj esty        $36

297. Tay lor, Ger ald. CONTINENTAL GOLD & SILVER. Lon don: 
The Con nois seur/Mi chael Jo seph, 1967. 1st Edi tion. Has 8 color plates
& 68 b/w illust in text with pict endpapers, (120pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine with gilt dec to up per cover, white
color pict dust jacket. A Con nois seur Mono graph.        $20

298. Thomas, Hugh. THE SLAVE TRADE: The His tory of the At -
lan tic Slave Trade 1440 - 1870. Lon don: Pica dor, 1997. Frontis &
2-page map with 32 b/w plates & pat tern endpapers, (926pp) Hard
cover tall 8vo. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, brown pict dust
jacket.        $28

299. Turgenev, Ivan. ON THE EVE: Trans lated from the Rus sian by
Moura Budberg. Lon don: Cresset Press. 1950. 1st Thus. (x,218pp)
Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.navy-blue cloth, dec gilt ti tling to cover & spine, 
green dust jacket. A ten der yet tragic tale of the fate of a young rev o lu -
tion ary. The Cresset Li brary se ries        $20

300. Valder, Pe ter. THE GARDEN PLANTS OF CHINA. Syd ney:
Florilegium, 1999. 2nd Edi tion. Over 400 color pho tos, (400pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.red pa pered boards, white ti tling to cover and spine, white
color pict dust jacket. The his tory, dis tri bu tion and use of more than
four hun dred plants cul ti vated in gar dens in China        $55

301. Wallace, Ed gar. SELECTED NOVELS. Feltham: Ham lyn
Pub lish ing, 1985.  (1101pp) Hard cover Thick 8vo. Or.black cl. sil ver
ti tling to spine, brown color pict dust jacket.  NINE com plete nov els by
Wallace, from his first thriller in 1905, The Four Just Men, to The Devil
Man in 1931, pub lished the year be fore he died        $18

302. Wells, Carveth. SIX YEARS IN THE MALAY JUNGLE:
With a Pref ace by Dr.Frederic Au gus tus Lucas. Syd ney: Cornstalk

Pub.Co. 1927. Frontis & 9 half-tone plates,
(xvi,288pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.or ange
cloth with black ti tling, pre lims & edges a lit tle
foxed, lightly chipped or ange/black pict dust
jacket pro tected. An amus ing ac count of the Au -
thor’s off the beaten track trav els in Ma laya. A
nice bright copy        $25

303. White man. Robin. THE GARDEN OF
ENGLAND: The Coun ties of Kent, Sur rey and 
Sus sex. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1995. 
Has num color illusts & endpapers af ter pho tos
by Rob Tal bot with map, (160pp) Hard cover
ob long 8vo. Or navy cloth, sil ver gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket. One of the ti tles
pub lished in the ‘Coun try Se ries’         $25

304. Wodehouse, P.G. SERVICE WITH A
SMILE. Lon don: Her bert Jenkins, 1962. 1st
Edi tion. (192pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.navy
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected
turqoise-blue dust jacket. Hu mor ous novel. A
Nice Copy        $55



305. Worswick, Clark & Jon a than Spence (texts by) IMPERIAL
CHINA - PHOTOGRAPHS 1850-1912: With a Fore word by Har ri -
son Salis bury. Can berra: A.N.U.P. 1980. Frontis & num half-tone
illusts. (152pp) Ob long (23 x 27cms) 8vo. Stiff se pia pict wrapps. A fas -
ci nat ing look at the changes tak ing place within China, as seen by West -
ern pho tog ra phers, col lected from ar chives in Eu rope, Amer ica and
Asia        $36

306. Yule, George. THE INDEPENDENTS IN THE ENGLISH
CIVIL WAR. Cam bridge: CUB, 1958. (viii,156pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth slightly flecked round edges, dust jacket. The Au thor
throws valu able new light on the so cial, po lit i cal and re li gious con flicts
of the Eng lish Rev o lu tion        $27

Recent Books of Local Interest

307. Bourne, J.A.& C.R. Twidale (Ed.by) -  CRUSTAL
STRUCTURES AND MINERAL DEPOSITS: E.S.T O’Driscoll’s
Con tri bu tion to Min eral Ex plo ra tion. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing,
2007. Port frontis & half-tone illusts with maps, figs & ta bles, (208pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or grey cloth, black color pict dust jacket. Tim
O’Driscoll  be came well known world-wide for his ex per i men tal work
on rock de for ma tion and the prac ti cal prob lems of lo cat ing min eral de -
pos its. His work led to sig nif i cant ad vances in the Bro ken Hill and
Kam balda min eral fields. How ever he is best re mem bered as a mem ber
of the West ern Min ing Cor po ra tion team that dis cov ered and planned
the de vel op ment of the world-class Olym pic Dam ore body        $68

308. Chinnock, R.J. EREMOPHILA AND ALLIED GENERA: A
Mono graph of the plant fam ily Myoporaceae. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub -
lish ing, 2007. Frontis. num color & half tone illusts with 325 bo tan i cal
fig ures, ta bles & lo cal ity maps, (672pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, green color pict dust jacket. This book is a re sult of
thirty years re search by Dr.R.J. Chinnock, from the State Her bar ium of
South Aus tra lia. He is con sid ered the world au thor ity on the fam ily
Myoporaceae. The Au thor has pro duced a new clas si fi ca tion re sult ing
in the de lim i ta tion of three new gen era, 95 new spe cies and 46 new sub -
spe cies, and a re vised infrageneric clas si fi ca tion of the gen era
Eremophila and Myoporum        $96

309. Oberg, Leon. LOCOMOTIVES OF AUSTRALIA: 1854 to
2007. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2007. 4th Edi tion Re vised & Up -
dated. Mono Frontis & ti tle vi gnette, num color & half-tone illusts with
map end-pa pers, (448pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust
jacket. Since the last edi tion of 1996, the Aus tra lian Rail way scene has
ex pe ri enced whole sale privatisation. This has seen lo co mo tives, once
cap tive to spe cific Gov ern ment-owned State sysems, cross ing bor ders
and now work ing for pri vate com pa nies many thou sands of kilo metres
from their orig i nal home land. The re vised and much en larged edi tion
con tains ref er ences and/or di rect en tries to 39 new lo co mo tive types     $68

310. Pat rick. Trevor, James Symes & An drew Tink. IN SEARCH
OF THE PENNANT HILLS: A His tory of the Set tle ments known as
Pen nant Hills on the Pen nant Hills Range 1788 to 1906. Pen nant Hills
Lo cal Stud ies Group, 2007. Has num color & b/w illusts with maps
shown in black & white on a gold back ground & fac sim ile endpapers,
(208pp) Hard cover large.4to. Or. black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine,
gold pict dust jacket. The re search in cludes the three vil lages that were
known as Pen nant Hills - Car ling ford/Dundas Area, West Pen nant Hills 
and fi nally the pres ent day sub urb        $60

311. Pfennigwerth, Ian. THE AUSTRALIAN CRUISER PERTH
1939-1942. Syd ney: Rosenberg, 2007. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates
with 11maps, 2 fac sim i les & plan, (264pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict
wrapps. The first com plete his tory of the light cruiser HMAS Perth from 
her com mis sion ing in June 1939 un til her sink ing on 1 March 1942 in
the Sunda Strait        $28

312. Plow man, Pe ter. AUSTRALIAN CRUISE SHIPS. Syd ney:
Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2007. Color pict ti tle-page with color illusts
through out, (112pp) 4to. Or.blue color pict stiff wrapps. De tails many
of the ships that cruised out of Aus tra lian ports from the early 1970s up
to 2000, as well as all cruise lin ers  to have been seen in lo cal wa ters
since 2001        $28

313. Plow man, Pe ter. COAST TO COAST: The Great Aus tra lian
Coastal Lin ers. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2007. With b/w frontis,
num color and b/w illusts, fac sim ile travel & tour ism ad verts, (196pp)
4to. Or. red color stiff pict wrapps Up to the mid dle of the 20th cen tury,
ships were the back bone of Aus tra lian trade. In 1961 the last two
coastal lin ers, Kanimbla and Manoo ra, were sold to for eign own ers
and the coastal trade came to an end        $28

314. Rich mond, Tom. 1906 THE BIRTH OF HORNSBY SHIRE.
Cen te nary 1906-2006. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press with Hornsby Shire
Coun cil, 2007 With num half-tone illusts, maps & ta bles, (60pp)
Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. Hornsby Shire Coun cil be -
gan life in 1906 with six coun cil lors ap pointed by the State Gov ern -
ment.The Au thor out lines the pro cess lead ing to this event and
de scribes the scat tered set tle ments that were to be come the re spon si bil -
ity of the Coun cil. Fully signed by Au thor on ti tle-page.        $15

315. Twidale, C.R. ANCIENT AUSTRALIAN LANDSCAPES.
Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2007. Frontis, num color & half-tone
illusts with maps, figs & ta bles, (144pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps.
Looks at the age of the Aus tra lian land scape in the light of the lat est sci -
en tific ev i dence        $38

316. Kittredge & As so ci ates, Geo.W. THE NEW METAL
WORKER PATTERN BOOK: A Com plete and Sys tem atic Course of 
In struc tion in the Mod ern Meth ods of De vel op ing and Cut ting Pat terns
for Sheet Metal Work, Cov er ing the Prin ci ples Un der ly ing Ev ery Prob -
lem . . . . Pre sented in the De vel op ment of Pat terns by the Parrallel Line, 
Con i cal or Flar ing, and Tri an gu la tion Sytems.  New York: Sci en tific
Book Corp. 1942. With nearly 900 fig ures, ([viii],528pp)  Hard cover
4to. Or.ma roon blind stamped cloth, gilt ti tling on upper cover and
spine        $100
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